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HUMAN SERVEUES

SUMNEARY OF DEPARTNIENIAL REQUIRENHNRES

POSI | PERSOMAIL MATERIALS CAPFIALL TOTAL |
ORGAMIZITTOIN TIONS | SERVICES | AND SIBRWUOEES OUTLAY REQUIREMEWIS [
GENERML FUND
Adimiid sstaition i5 f 492 8455 115,709 0 608,6633
‘@ommniity Heal th Servicess a7.1¥ | 1 367,984 634,483 0 2,002 122
Projectt Eealtth 3bvl 768,781 | 4,51109%7 0 5,27/ 88388
Healtlh Protectiann 47| 1,2287188 191,8233 500 1 4200866
Némitall Hemlith 5 126 4994 8,636 1 452 136,612
TOTAL wer¥ | 3,908822 | 5AGLI6ET 1,982 9 AMKH27T1
FEIHRRAASTATE FUND
Adhmiiistietivion  (MCCAR) 54 |, 1,02%9883 289,053 1) 1,3063821
Commultiity Femlthh Servicess B 6 B934 | 18002244 17,071 | 8,%5773399
Projiectt Bealith 0 0 820,992 0} “..88%,902
Healtth Protectiaon (EMS) 4v 10432 2131483 1,00 318 4560
Némital Health 97 | 24341777 {10,77834499 4227 | 13,206:3833
TOTAL s00.2% | 10,2280 3866 |13 90K 7551 24,1983 | 24,28D3335
ENEERGERCY COMMMNNIGATIONS FUND
Healtth Protectibnn 0 0 233,38 0 233,33
DEPARTMENT TOTAL ssa814 22812088 |19,60L 5380 26,080 | 33,90119988
*Incliufiss FTE's




HUMAN SERVIITESS
ADWINISTRATION & MCCAA
MANAGER: Tom Higgiirss

DIVISION SUMMARY
GENERAL | FEDERALSTATE|  ROAD
EXPENDITURES FUND FUND FUND OTHER TOTAL
Persordl Servicess § 4923865 | 10259883 $ 0 |$ 0 |$1,59833488
Mterials & Serwicess 115,798 2890338 0 0 404.33%6
Capiitdl Outtlay o 1,800 o 0 1,800
Total | $ VGOm6683 |s 1,3068221 |$ o|s 0 [$1199554884
GENERAL | FEDERALSTATE|  ROAD
RESOURCES FUND FUND FUND OTHER TOTAL
Dedficatedd Revemue $ 0 |$ 122406%8| § ols 0 | $1L2226%88
Gemerall Revamme $ 608,663 92,1483 0 (1]} 700.8806
Total |$ 60B,@%3 ,§ 1,3063821)$ 018 0ls 1.9m54884
PURPOSE STATEMENT

The Diirecrtoor is respondbbie for the overalll management amd basic polityy dinecstions of
tihe Depambmemt. The Departmentds actiwiides are guidiell by the orgamizzdtion'ss milssen
statement to identitfy healtth and sociall pudiitems afffetbimg cittiesss of Mudteesiakh Ceun®y
and te facilliitate the genemsitdon of respurces to addresss thesse pidbeems .

A key objective is to idemtiffy amd dewsldpp cost-edfifeidréve modes of addiesssisg hiimdh
servicee needls of tine County. Inifidsivicres im this dissattion that willl eontiiige im the
next fiecdl year range fivom develbpiigg county-egperwred puograams to idemttifyingy and
contathing withh costedBfedtiyve, qualityy prowildess im the commumityy.

The Depanbment also has identiffikd as its responsilbiitities to coordilwice IRy
groups whe serws, or act as advocates for the needs of te populaition it semvgss, and @
provide politsy dinetikion to the commumityy amd to other govarmwibhl bediess im Hhe aikh
of haoman servitess deliveeyy.

Mulloomah Countyy Commumidyy Actiton Agemoy (MCCARY)Ss puinayy responsiblitity is to addiesss
the needls of kow fimoome citizeans im East Mbltnoomsh County amdl to identiffy amdl addiesss
the issuas of povemtyy and to womk withiin the Commumityy andl with elicetted officéiabls @ all—
levitate it. NRjor pmogram amses imdidde emenggy assibstaoce, weatherzz4ioon, housingy,
speciall trangparasition, foet and nutriticon, amd propgaams for Senier Citizesss.
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HUMAN SEBRVICESS
ADMINISTRAATONN & MCCAA
DIVISION; SIWLVEYY

WORK PLAN DDESCRIPTION

1. Healtth & Hummn Servicess Policyy Comttmoll
- Identifyy optibmss for the fimmeingg and deliieeyy of healtth came serwibess tw
the meailicallyy imdigperit citizeens of the County amdl builil constiibeavides and
coalitidoss im their supportt.
- Developp a netweskck of commuunity-basedd adverasyy, plamingg and serwitee orgmmii-
zatitorss, particaddably dinestedd at eldiedyy County residdsnss.

2. Servicee Pregraam Develbpmwesntt
- MUIMICARE: a prepaiik, prinaryy care netwwarkk basell on tihe Countyy primawy came
centenss . )
~ Develbpmentt of pribmayy came centsrss prowiidigg a mualktipliidtsty of basics,
familyrevicidnaded healtth care serwibess accessibbie to resildents Hhompgloout tHhe
County .
3. Resowree Gemeraticon
- Midintaiin curventt extemal fumdihgy soumcsss, despitee the curmant peribetl of
fisvzdl constdibhts on Federsl andl Statce fumds. ‘
- Identif¥y new soumzmss of fumdihgg im order to meet imcoressdd need for ser-
vicess im the County.

4. Nbmagememt Systtems Develbppresitt :
- Readh fulll operatioon of Departomentiwitdecde wonfl procssiigg servibess.
- Comtiilwge devaddppment of a DEpartimemtzd]l mmnagemant imfomeeicion sysésm.
5. MCCAA
- Comtinwee operatioon of mwmjor puaggmamss amdl faciliidete imvodleement of low
invoonee peoplee im respuomse to polityy decisionns that afffosctt theem.
- Purawe new fumdingg soumcess.

MAJOR WRWIRH

On the Departtmentt lewell, thess ame not changss im dimseicon but the fruitdan
of imitiativieses carmibed out over the past yeawd) :

- Edgefitddd Memor has ceas=sll operatidon amd its fumdls are rgpoognansed
for more ewst -effbetbive human serwitee delileeyy.
~ Wordl Proecessiigg has beem estdMlslshedd as to serve'cléeiciadal

needss themghiowt the Departmentt. It is expectedd to genenate NRASUL-
able: cost: sawiigys.

MCCAA

Havingg workesd with Gresham Senior Cemter and Volunteer Gleanass te pusmots
indepsadénsee, MCCAA no longmr admimistbesrs these puogaams. Some PHGIUARS
such as HUD Housingg Coumselingg hawee expeniénned¢d Federisll or State fundihgg
reduelionss so serwitess wiill hawe to be radineell. In regporse to redusaidans
in eomiunityy preggamns fumdingy, MCCAA's centmdl admimiistrasivion positidans hawe
beem cut fioom 8 tw 5.




HUMAN SERVIK(HSS

ADWINISTRATIONN GENERAL FUND
EXPENDIMURE SRIMRARRY Y
1979810 1980-81 1981-82 1982-83
Classlistiion ACTURLL ACTUAIL BUDGET BUDGET
Persmmall Servicess $ 375/8% |$ 1,19M5844 |§ 1,08M)888 |$ 4923655
Mg AN s Yo f Smaradi Bl 138,422 2144535 iG6,, 866 | 1R, 98s
Capitad] Ouithay 8,193 2,833 0 Y
Taitall s 5082666 [$ 1AM0%)800 (8 13670634 |8 6086663
RESOURCE SURMINRNYY
] 1982-83
Resource Description BUDGET
Generall Revemuess $ 608,653
Taitst s 6086663

For FY 82-833 Edipefirddd Nemor hass beem ellessel.




HUMAN SERVICES
- ADMINISTRATION
OHS GENERAL FUND
REQUIREMENT DETAIL

1981-82 1982-83
CODE OBJECT TITLE BUDGET BUDGET
PERSONAL SERVICES

510 FULL TIME _ 797 335 361,861
520 PART TIME 88,7718 0
540  OVERTIME 28,9488 384
550  PREMIUM 75287 23,52%
570  FRINGE 189,82% 107,@%%

TOTAL SALARIES WAGES & FRINGE BEWEFITS$S 1,180)388 § 492 65
EXTERNAL MWYIHIRIALS AND SERVICES

611 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 94 B 42 (8D
612 PRINTING AND REPRODUCTION 8.01b 7 AGD
613 WUTILITIES 0 0
614 COMMINIGATIONS 10,229 9, 160
615 INSURANCE 1] 0
616 EXTERNAL DATA PROCESSING 0 0
617 EQUIPMENT RENTAL 354 26,2%D
618 REPAIRS AND MAINTENAMNCE 4 (4D 7 80
620 POSTAGE 3, 1,300
621 OHFICE SUMRLIES ; 5,45 6,510
622  JANITORIAL SUBBLIES i 250 0
623 OPERATING SUMPLIES 18,300 0
624  MINOR EQUIPMENT AND TOOLS 1,125 400
625 CLOTHING AND UNIFORMES 0 : 0
626 MAINTENANCE SURPLIES 7,002 3,958
627 FOOD 0 0
631 EDUCATION AND TRAVEL 22,128 5 A1
633 LOCAL TRAVEL ANO MILEAGE 4,135 2,05%%
651 SPACE RENTALS 0 816
659  MISCELLANEOIS 6,380 500
690 DRUGS 0 0

: 0 0

INTERNAL SERVICE REIMBURSENHINTS

940  INDIRECT COSTS 0 0
950 DATA PROCESSING SERVICES 0 0
960 MOTOR POOL SERVICES 1,100 1,723
970 BUILDING MANACHNENT SERVICES 0 0
990 OTHER INTERNAL SERVICES 400 200
TOTAL MATHRIALS AND SERVICES $ 186,84 $ 115,798

CAPITAL OUTLAY

710  LANO 0 o
720  BUILDINGS 0 0
730  OTHER IMPROVEMEINTS 0 0
740  EQUIPMENT 0 0
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY $ 0S$ 0

TOTAL REQUIREMERNT $ 1,3670684 $ 608 4633
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HUMAN SERWACHES)

7%

ADNWBNISTRATTON GENERAL FUND
PERSONMNEL METAIL )

Position Tiill» 2%' gg- g]i 883?. Base Fringe 1.?.2:!5
Adtmivistmadivieve Assistbant 2 311 2 (3 335 | $ 13,0000 | $ 52515
Executivve Prugyaam Directorr 0 0 L 1 50,,@1s2 11 4446 61. 45511
Faciliticdes Coordimatbor 0j0c| 0O 1 24 3892 7.8 32,7162
Financicdl Techniccdan L 1. | .} A& 19,4460 6,808 26,2538
Mbheegersentt Aesisttant 2 2 1 1 33,157 9,181 42 . 338
Offfices Asssistoantt 1 1|00 L 10,378 4.0 14 95577
Offfites Aessistoatt 2 L | 2 | & 2 27 (BIE5 8,120 35,7165
Officee Assistzant 3 4 |1 2|1 16,9935 6,014 22 9560
Offitce Assistoatt 4 6|00 L 15 5,173 20.,74D
Progrnem MBmagementt Spec 0 1 5 3 97,3342 28,0837 1254039
Progman/Stadff £ Assistant o|lo|o| 1 26,455 7,058 33,613
Adimhitiistgitveve Spec 1 L 10| 0
Admiinisstrativee Spec 2 0|1 1 0
Aessistbantt Healtth Officesr 0 L (] 0
Countyy Healtth Officesr 1 110 0
Human Servicess Aswsisthaxtt 26 |22 |17 0
Humam Servitmss Techniccdan 1 1 L1 0
Laundinyy Supervissor L 1 1 0
Laundnyy Warker 211 1({ 0
L.P.N. 3|]2]|1]0
Nursingg Servicess Supw L|1L|1]0O0
OrcupatiDowi]l Thexgpy Asst 1 1 1 0o
Prograem Develbppmemt Spec I=| I*| 0 0
Praogrzam NEmager 2 1 1 1( 0
Progyram Nibmagerr 3 L|{1L]|]0]| O
R.N. 51| 5 310

*Fundedl OTO
FULL TIME Total |56 |51 [40 [15 |5 361.8E1)g 106540 |5 468800
PART TIMIE 0 0 (4}
OVERTIME 384 89 473
PREMIURE 23,55 57 23.582
TOTAL|$S 3%5,77G.|$ 107,035 [§ 4925865
NOTES

510 - Fuoll Time § 361.%d1

61l - Professioonhl Serwvicess

-- Technicedl Aesistannce $
Fimancibgg of healtth care for the imdipgant = § 8,000
Alternatidee methalls of human serwitess deliveeyy - $10.0000
Mi§$ Evaluatiion - $ 2,000
Speciall Servitess - $4,000D
Summer Intenms - § 4,000

659 - Misesllrnesusd § 500 - expensss relmedd to Clitizems Adviswyy Boamdl meetimgs -

$ 42 0010

14, 000

The reducticon is due to the closure of Edgeficédd Mamor.

—— Admim Asst trand€erxdd fivom Projectt Healtth Divisioan
Admim Spee 2 reclssifiéibd to a Facilitides Coordimetbor
Brogream Mgmt Spec reclsssfi€ikd to a Progran/Stedlf £ Asst
Officce Asst 2 reclkasifiiled to an Offficce Asst 1
Brogrzam Mgnt Spec im Edgeficddd Nemor Budget: elibniinacad
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HUMAN SERVICISS

ADWINISTRATIODN GRIANTSS FEDERAL/SIAAEE FUND
EXPENDITURE SUNRIARY
| 1979-80 1980-81 1981-B2 1982-83
Classification ACTUAL ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET
Pem::rdl Servibcesfa $ 778.,0022 | $ 942 00146 | $ 977,582 | $ 102%9883
Materialts & Servicess 296 4883 3882933 3733383 2890338
Capitall, Ouitlay 4] G655 13,2283 2,756 1,300
Total  |$ 1,555 |$ 1345522 |$ 13540866 |$ 1-OUGE8DL
RESOURCE SUMMARY
) 198283
Resouwee Descripliom BUDGET
Dedlicattdd Revenmuess
Commumityy Servicess Black Girrant $ 216622
Arem Agemcyy onm Agingg 170,3280
Trit Miett 391,780
DOE & LIBMP Wéaitherizzdioron 2866774
LIEMP Energy 120,40T0
Foodl & Nufitritidon 7. 800
CHAP 15 6685
HUD _ - 10,000
Multmoometh County Néaitall Healtth Divisidon 4,51
Miscell izgeusas 397
Gemerall Revenmugss $ 92,1183
Total s 1363821

This budget repmssents tihe Multnomdah County Commumityy Actiion Agemeyy (MEEAW).
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HUMAN SERVICES

ADMINISTRATION
OHS FEDBRAI/STATE PROGRAM FUND
REQUIREMENNTT DETAILL
1981-82
CODE OBJEET TITLE BUDGET
PERSONAL SERVICES
510  FULL TIME 780,749
520  PART TIME 7. 8862
540  OVERT IME 5.87%
5§50  PREMIUM 2,005
570  FRINGE 181,051
TOTAL SALARIES WAGES & FRINGE BRINEFITSS  977.%42 $
EXTERNAL NMATERIALS AND SERVICES
611  PROFESSIQNAL SERVICES 22,.7M%
612  PRINTING AND REPROPUCTION 9,291
613  UTKLITIES 4,701
614  COMMENIGATIONS 20,37%
615  INSURANCE 0
616 EXTERMAL DATA PROCESSING 0
617 EQUIPMENT RENTAL 16,330
618 REPAIRS AND MAINTENANGE Boo
620 POSTAGE 4 58%
621  OFFICE SUBPLIES 477206
622  JANITORIAL SUHRBLIES 232
623 OPERATING SUPLIES 72,50
624  MINOR EQUIPMENT AND TOOLS 1,, 700
625 CLOTHING AND URNIFORMS 0
626  MAINTENARNCE SUBPLIES 0
627 FOOD 2, 100
630  EDUCOWTION AND TRAVEL 6.7
633 LOCAL TRAVEL AND MILEAGE 20,05
651  SPACE RENTALS 7,32
659  NISCELLANEGUS 14,973
0
0
INTERNAL SERVIEE REIMBURSENHINES
940  INDIRECT COSTS 24,460
950 ~ DATA PROCESSING SERVICES 0
960 MOTOR POOL . SERVICES 98, 150
970 BUILDING MANAGENENT SERVICES 41,121
990 OTHER INTERNAL SERVICES 0
TOTAL MNEATERIALS AND SERVICES $ 373,838 $
CAPITAL OUTLAY
710 LAND 0
720  BUILDINGS 0
730 OTHER IMPROVEMEBNTS 0
740  EQUIPMENT 2,706
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY $ 2,706 $
TOTAL REQUIREMERNT $ 1,354,080 $

C-1D

1982-83
BUDGET

732,383
21,529
1,000
37,5583
232,738

1,023,9883

29,335
8,858
8, 100

18,400

300
0

0
6,357
5,997
2 &30
240
72,039
2.371%
250
0]
2.,
7 A3
18,301
20,314
2,3

0

0

15,433
0
58,776

9.,GID
0

289,438

0
0
0
1,810

1,866
i, 316,821



HUMAN SERVICES

ADNMINIS TRAMTON/ GRANES PEDERAL/STATE FUND
PERSONRELIETNIL
Position Thiis g' %g' 8812 88% Base Fringe 1.?.;"?
Diriven) K 0| 11|13 (9 [§ 133425 440633 | § 1780883
Financicd]l Specialist 1X: Lf ol p{L 25 A% 7 9016 32,941
Human Servicess Tedh 1K o| of L|L 12,382 4,521 16,9802
Human Servigess Tedh 23 ol o] 3|3 47 M6 16,7768 64,2111
Mintenancee Workar 2 X 3| o] ol 3 51,9555 17,3350 69,2855
Miarttall Health Aide)iC ol of of1 12.09%5 4 651 16,7747
Offficee Aswsisteartt 1X 21 2f 1] 2 23 31 0,882 33,186
Officee Asssistoant 2% 7| 8} 8} 5 7327777 25 G9R3 98,9710
Programn Coordiimtority" 5| 71 6|3 59,7107 19,2246 78,9553
Pregjeam Develbpmmemt SpeciC | 2| 2| 211 24 322 7, 2577 31,59
M| Progyamm NEmager 1) 1| nf ej1 27,7041 7. 50U 35,9955
™ Pregraam Supervisor=X 1l 1 1] 2 46,0%6l1 13,5833 59 64
Warehensec Workert)i of of 0|1 14,106 4 534D 19,056
Conmmnwinity Informatidon Ass¥| 0| 1| 1|1 13,0083 4 T 17,059
Human Servicess Assistamifl=A. | 1 2| 210
Human Servicess Tec 1 4 5 a{ 0
Offitee Rewmistmart 4X 1| 1f oo
Prograam Develbppiaitt TeaM 0| 2 0/ 0
e G aaheerCloatidingtear-—22- @@~
Uk tilityy—Bhivegr——emme (O A@ =~ B} G- 6
FULL TIME POSITIONG BUDGEIE
FOR LESS THAN 12 MONTHS
Commumityy Infio of of 3o
Hummn Servicess PEE 1 o 0} 8 45 33177 4 G0 49,9516
NKiintenaacee Worker 1 X, o| of of 4 28,928 10,0088 38,9715
Offficec Assistoartt | ol of 212 9,978 9268 10,945
Prograam Coordimatoor 1{ of 2|3 51,1177 16,2552 67 3550
Humemn Servidess Asstf. 2 o] 2|0
Miintenancee Workear 2)%. 1| of 5|0
Officee Assisthartt 2 ol o 1|1 7 21 2 3946 9.656%77
CHffices Assisthartt 4 o o L|oO
HEility-Priver 4~ OB~
REGULAR PART-TTVNE
Commumityy Info:mwaw%\( ol o o1 6,251 22955 8. 34D
Programm Developmentt Spec ol of ofl 13,840 4,.5%%77 18,4077
Progranm Coordimatdnig¢ o/ o] o1 6,196 1,166 7 362
Human Servicess A2sthic of 3 ofo
Human Servicess Prag Gmdx 1 2t 0] 0
Human Servicess T 0 H 0f 0
NEdintenamcee Warkar 0 5 0f O
FULL TIME Tolall |45 |57 | 57| 54|g 732888 2303980 | 9634733
PART TIME 21,528 1,99% 23 48%
OVERTHIRE 1,008 242 1.2
PREMIUSH N 37,8883 0 37,8833
TOTAL 793 22455 232,7833| 1,025.9883
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HUMAN SERVICES
ADNINIS TRAITTONY/ GRANES - FEDER2/STATE FUND
NOTES

52¢ - Part Time $ 21,320

This iS for on-calll positionss.

611 - Professoonhl Servicess $ 29,3335

- Amdhit $ 9,300
- temmporayy clemiozdl hellp for

recruclingg Board minutess 1.2535%
- janitamihdl serwitess 2 Q8
- tmearspEnthtioion costss for

Fellowshlppp Clulb ficddd twmipss 500

- repairss to clicatss homes begontd
westherizagioion pregyaam capabilifyy 2,206

- leg@ll serwiCess 3.3W

‘= wvehidlée repailr & mEintznacee 10,4080

651 - Space Remtalks $ 203344

Comttracaitdd spaces for the trrargpontasicon, weatherizasioimn, amd
outtrenwhh  prOZyATSS .

659 - Miscellhaanevwus $ 2374

- subscrijpidnss te managament and

fedierzdl reportss 575
- babysittingg and meal rabrbunsees-—

ment for low incomme: commmittee?/

boandi memnibe rs L7990

740 - Equijpneutt $ 13800

Radliall azm saw and imswlkaicdon blower for clicant selffhbipp growps .
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HUMAN SERVICHS:

ADMINI STRATION GRS FEDERAL/SYRYTE FUND
NOTES
510 - Fulll¥Fimme $ 7323833

550

623

970

Due to federdl cuts andl a realldoatimbng of admiimistrasivive costss MCCAA
deletedd twe positidons (OA 4 andl Proggaam Develbppmamt Seped)) for B82-&R.

Promiium Pay $ 378833
Indudéss dollass setasidde for wage settichements pemdiineg outcoome of
negotibtivinms im progrsss.

Qperatibgg Supplicss § 72,089
Thiss appropripgioion is primaridyy for weatheriasioipn madterisdds (stoomrm
windowss , caulkdngg, imsmllattoni.) .

Buildibgg NEmagenmentt $ 9,000

The redwctioon im this serwitce rdimbisesmant is atiribbuwed to the
movemenit of the traspportidbion amd weatherikativion puopgrams tw
remteel] space .
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HUMAN SERVICEHSS
CONMUBNITY HEALTH SERWICESS

GENERAL FEDERAUSIATEE ROAD
OTHER
FUND FUND FUND Ly
Persondl Servicess $ 1379684 | $ 6./53899344 | § 013 0 |¢ 8,10283388
Materiadis & Servicess 634, us3| 18052244 0 0| 24393922
Capiitall  Owitleay a A o E7,172
Tomall | $ 2auzj122|s 85573299 |3 0 0 [@055m 4at |
GENERAL FEDERAUSTATEE ROAD
RESOURCES FUND FUND FUND OTHER TOTAL
Operatiomahl Revenuge $ 1,0000 | $ 0 s 0 $ 1,008
Dedlicatedd Revenge 0 5,0357333 0 5,13%7333
Federal/Statete Servicee
Reimbunrseameat t 199,3&88 0 0 1993388
Gemerall Revemge 1,300, 7344 3 ,420,5%86 0 5.22333Q0
Tatid! §2,DIGI221122 $ 8., 35%713299 |§ 0 0] glDO3 59 AL
PURPOSE STATEHMERNT

Servicee miissitmss of the Commumityy Healtth Servicoss
prexenttonn, communityy proteattdon ,
Diiscretee budgetss awe organizedd imta 17
60,00 primarilyy low imoor: County resiitbarss .

and dimectt prowibsdon

Divisbon are categniriedd as

of clibarntt healtth serwibess.
pragreans , whidh senvee approxinEaekyly

C-14




HUMAN SERVICES
COMMINNITY HEALTH SERVICES

DIVISION SSINWAMRY

WORK PLAN DESCRIPTION

The Commumityy Healtth Servicess Divisdon prowmiil@ss a varietyy of healtth Serwicess
thmemgih a decentialiedd climitedl and ficddd netwaorkk. Gemerall Fund and Federall/
Statee budgetss prowiilde fibnawinigy for servicess, whidh ame imfonynaddd to meet
muiltiippoblelem as well as singléepyahibbem clicarit needs.

Engibasiss willl contibmee t@ be placssti on furthmy consolitsicion of categomiahl
piogyaams thromghh a deliiesyy sysdam comprisdd of primmyy care centenss and out—
reaath servicess. Throwgih joimt efifimiss with the Projectt Healtth Divisoon, en—
rollinentt of eliggbide clivanss for specifidc "padkagpsi" of serwibess wiill be
immeasedd.

Seleatedd cliant: encounterss for fissedl year 1982-833 are:
Family Plamminggy 8,%D
Madical/Primaeyry Care 41 08D
Venerezdl Diseasee 23,010
Immriizatidos.s 23 (58D
Maternityy Servicess 3,2

MAJOR CHMNGEESFRROMLLES TYEBRR

Budgetss for fissadl year 1982-833 imcompomace the folldwwigg megjor chaygpss fioom
fisomdl year 1981-82:

o Feod Stamps, whidh was indbd@dd as a 198182 Commumityy Healtth
Sepvicess Dlivisioon budget,, has beem deletedd to coinmiflde withh tie
vesféer of this piegrzam to the Statee of Oregum.

o Facililyy costs refloett consoliilainion of serwitess imtey a mEjor
seutheastt (Gracse Pedk) healtth center duringy fisswdl year 1981-82;
furthesr elossuee ‘of the NE Woodbwwn offitce is antitupptidd, witth
medlest simullaneeuns expangioon at the NE Miltiswyidce Ciemter: .

o Positioors budgetedd for fikerdl yeanr 1982-833 are 301.2, a 16.26 mes
ductoon fonm fisoedl year 1981-82.




HUMAN SERVICHSS

CONMIUNITY HEALTH SERVICESs DIVISIODN GENERAIL FUND
EXPENDITIMRESUMMARY
197930 1980431 156B1HEP 18082-88
Classilication ACTUAL ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET
Persursdl Servibess $ 2,88MA299 | $  2,3020085| $ 1537222 $ 13679644
MlEPrii Al & SPmritASS 4R2.4BR13 406087 &h#,022% 634.1488
Capiitall  Ouitlay 15,7922 13,5064 14,159 0
: 3 2,002 1122
Total $ 330m7004 | 2.7300m07(% 7081004 % !
RESOURCE SUMMARY
i 19822463
Resounce Descrijgiion BUDGET
Qperatiooredl Revemess ,
Miscellaneeosis Healtith Fees _ $ 1.,0804D
Dadlicatedd Revenupss
Federal/3tatete Fumdl Servicee Reimburssemamss $ 1993683
Gamerall Revemuess 1.,80M1,7244
Total $200221122

For FY 82-88 the divisioan has consolifldscdd fomr Gemerall Fumdl sectidonss imion tWwo..

: 8hse2 82=83
Cowrrecticnrs Hemaltth $1,151, 1299 $1 28”0666
Adimnimiis toaditoio n 617.2233 79904466
Hezalthh Promotionn 1245901 o
Schooll Demitall Healtth 1590531 0

$2,a80,9044 $2,002)122
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HUMAN SERVICES
CONMUIBNITY HEALTH SERVICES
' OHS GENERAL FUND
REQUIREMENNT DETAILL

1981-82 1982-83

CODE OBJECT TITLE  BUDGET BUDGET
PERSONAL SERVICES

510  FULL TIME 1,2296688  1,0109988
520  PART TIME 5 16 13,672
540  OVERTIME 6,605 9,710
550  PREMIUM 5440 9963
570  FRINGE 266,713 324, M1

TOTAL SALARIES WAGES & FRINGE BRNEFITSS 1,5137222 $ 1,3¢679644
EXTERNAL MRYHIRIALS AND SERVICES

611  PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 441,317 421,68p
612  PRINTING AND REPRODUETION 5.8 12955
613 UMILIMIES 0 0
614  COMMINIGATIONS 15,026 17, 144
615  INSURANCE 0 0
616  EXTERNAL DATA PROCESSING 0 0
617  EQUIPMENT RENTAL 7,00 4 81
618  REPAIRS AND MMINTENANGE 250 4 2Ap
620  POSTAGE 7,614 21,118l
621  OFFICE SUMPLIES 6,4 4,510
622  JANTTORIAL SUHPLIES 0 0
623 OPERATING SUMPLIES 15,780 B 444
624  MINOR EQUIPMENT AND TOOLS 600 1,526
625 CLOTHING AND UINIFORMS 332 860
626  MAINTENARNCE SURPLIES 0 0
627  FOOD 0 0
631  EDUCMTION AND TRAVEL 6,757 0
633 LOCAL TRAVEL AND MILEAGE 14, 704 17,57
651  SPACE RENTALS 1,080 1,440
659  MISCELLANEOUS 7,000 0
690  DRUGS 16,000 22 43
0 0
INTERNAL SERVICE REIMBURSENEWNES
940  INDIRECT COSTS 0 0
950 DATA PROCESSING SERVICES 0 92,915
960  MOTOR POOL SERVICES 8. 2% 11,204
'970  BUILDING MARWGENENT SERVICES 0 0
990 OTHER INTERNAL SERVICES 0 0
TOTAL MeVEERIALS AND SERVIEES $ 554003 $  634,1Us
CAPITAL OUTLAY

710 LAND 0 0
720  BUILDINGS 0 0
730  OTHER IMPROVEMERNTS o 0
740  EQUIPMENT 14, 159 0
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY $ 14,159 $ 0
TOTAL REQUIREMERNT $ 2,a81990L § 2,002)122
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HUMAN SERVICESS

COMWURNITFY HEALTH SERVEIEES DIVISKDW

GENERAL. FUND

PERSONNEL DETAIL
79- | 80-| 81- | 82 X
Position Title 80 |81/ 82| 33 _Base Fringe 1.?.?:;3

A Adimhiriistnoaibieve Spec 1 0 0] 2 1 21,246 | $ 7,133 28,370

& Fimancicdi Spec L L 1 1 L 24 ,889 by 753 - i 2 32,7622

g™ Norsee Practiiidoaer eH 10 7 |-2 2 49,286 1471677 64,053

M| Nuxsingg Servicess Supveld |9 [ 7| 2| 2 50,912 15,255 66,1677

Offfitce Assistant 1 6 3 (o] 1 11.,.72%% 4,287 1600133

Offitce Acsistbait 2 4=CH [22 19 |10 7 97.208D 34 052 131,271

Offitce Assistant 3 5 6 4 4 65,632 22,163 87,795

M‘ Pragraam Mhmmmt Sp& 3 3 3 3 98,283 28,2356 126,519

V.| Progmam MEmagenr 1 e 0 0 1 1 30,589 9,47 40,068

va| Pregram Muwager 3 1 {211 % 38,%u1 9,774D 48,681

| Program StafffAmsistatnt 0 [1]|1] 1 27 ARG 8,323 35,7559

SNV RN (ol 22 113 6 |15 |15 314,955 97,167 412,122

Wardhouse Warker/(iee f 1 1 1 1 19,063 5,561 24,624
Assistomtt Healtth Officesr (1 [1 | 0] O
Commumityy Healthh Nuorse 28 20 | 0| O
Commumityy Imfie Aesistoamit |3 |4 | 2| O
Commumityy Imfio Techniciaan|2 (3 [ 1| O
Dental Asst/Recepticoisist (4 [0 ]| 0] 0
Demtal Healtth Officesr L (L]0 0
Demtall Hiygienisst 0 |0 1| O
Daerttistt 1 1 0 0 0
Dentist 2 : 2 |(0[0] O
Healtth Educatwr 1 |24 0
Health Servicess Spec 3 |0j0] O
Human Servibess Tedh o |6 [ 1| O
L.P.N. 5 |2 | 0| O
Opseratibons Supervissor 1 |1]|]0] 0
Physicitan 2 fo|0]| O
Progyeam Develbppment Tedh 1L |2(0] 0
Progrzem Menager 2 L (L]0 O
Progran Supervisor 2 2 1] 0
Wareimisse Warker 1 (2]2]0

REGULAR PARTITINEE

Admimistraivee Spec 1 ¢ (0] 0.8 16,9377 5,707 22,714

v | Commumityy Healtth Nurse 5 |8 (3.5 11,187 3,448 14,6635

Offitce Aswistoant 1 3 121(.5(.5 5,863 2,483 8,006

Offfitce Aswistomtt 2 2 121 0/|.8 11,00 3,892 15,0002

Office Assistamit 3 0 |0 0].5 8.2404 2,770 10,974

f | Physivida/B@oard Cext. W |2 |2 | 0.5 20,%6D 5,412 26,281
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HUMAN SERVICES

CONMMINTITY HEALTH SERVICES DIVISION

GENERAI. FUND

PERSONNEL DETAIL
Position Tiiie 110155 2] Base Fringe i
REGULAR PART-IIME (Com't))
Commumityy Infio Assistamtt 2|0 0 0
Demtal Hygienistt 3/o]o]| o
Heal thh Eduocatoor 0 o|.8] 0
Norse Practitidoeer 2 3 1] W]
Phiysiiciann 3 3|10 .6 31,003 9,733p 40, 752
R.N. a 2 0 03
FULL TRME Total g3 hoa P ®and] SLonvgeds| § 31488 §132%4866
PART TIME 13,6722 3.29%D 16,962
OVERTIME 9,,7HD 3,160, 12,900
PREMIUM 9,568 3,008 12 6686
TOTAL|S 1,043 92 324,041 |$ 1,3%719684
*FTE's imsteasll of posiltidnms,
NOTES
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HUMAN SERVIIZESS

COMMITNITY HEALTH SERVINES DIVIHOON GENERAL FUND
NOTES
510 - Fuwll Time $1,010 9488

550 -

61L -

651 -

633 -

690 -

The decm=mec im FTE's represesniss the consoldibdicion of puogyzams fioom
ﬁnmrtcmtwmamdlsnotexpectbddtmnaﬂmﬁeablmnszQmmnntemnn
1981822 lewdll of semwitesz.

Promiiom Pay §$ 9,5633

This is for shift diffécescces im the jailks.

Professiaonhl Servicess § 421,60800

- Portbmdd Adiremtistt Néctlicall Cemter prowiildss impaticend’/
outpatitett serwiess — $ 295,649

- Physicidans, psychiatmiitsts, demtistks, radiodbogy,
physiczdl theamyy and amibnlanee serwicess - $ 44,7857

- referralds for tcatmwarts, alternativioes for stooeat
eminess - $ 35,6024

- Countyy shane: of fowdl sthamp medilowt: digpensadl syseEam = § 45,0000

- Quuilityy asswnagee consultagicmon - $ 600

Space Remtalks $114400

ONA contmxt: requiress pavkingg spacess for nursss workiopg
eveningsédightiits at the Comrtlmsee jaill.

Duta Processingg Servicess $ 92,800

This is for the Commumityy Healtth statisttcc pooyaam, anmﬂ
on-lihme changgss andl dedictdd equupprentt .

ParttFimame $13,6722

The imcremsse formm FY 81-82 is attribbtdd to bmencasedd
jaill populatidnns and law enfirreswant activiiides andl a
greattar use of stafff on weekendis, siokk amdl vacalioon relieff.

Postazge $ 21,081

The imcreasse froom FY 81-822 is refibetivive of tmee costss. The
consoliddticiwn of chanpgss wiill appearr im one sectionn - Admiini—
sticaicon.

Locall Trawedl & Milempge - $17775999
This imcocasee reflbetss actuwll costss andl bus paswss for manage—
ment: persomEl.

Drugs § 22489
This imcnomase reflbetss actuuall costs.
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HUMAN SERVICES

COMMUBNITY HEALTH SERVICES: DIVISSODNGRAMISS FEDERAL/STATFE FUND
EXPENDITURE SlUTHILARY
1979-8D 1980-81 198182 1982-83
Classilication ACTUAL ACTUAL BUDGEY BUDGET
Persomal Servmf’ $ 2066188 | $ 34MM778|$ 6,172932218 6.73B49314
Magiauss & Servicess 678,065 1,090L,3963 2,2%8% 896 1,805,2244
Cgpiitall Ouitlay 54 2250 " 336,009 24 33710 17, 107711
Total $ 2,79®pMU00 |$ 4,856]600|3 8 yss |8 BN
RESOLMOE SUMMARY
_ 198283
Resowoe Descrijpliom _ BUDGET
Dindficatbeld Revamee
Commmniityy Néeritall Healtth Cemter Fundis 49 25,512
Statiee Néerttall Fhmltth Choritractss 332 AB%%
Statee Frealtth Diivisioon Girants 760,635
Puibliic Healtth Serwioee 330 Girant 1,77T35990
Schooll Districtt #1 13 A0
Mithee XIX (Mécdicaid))}>— 488, 724
Title XWIOL (Méclficars) 30,0000 ~
Statoe Refugpee Girant 1,0229881
Burnsitide Comsorthimm Girant 4 800
Patientt Fees - 323,7702 -
Thirdt Partyy Reimburseements 42204
Detox - Comsortiimmm Girant 22,5590
State: Childicen & Youtth Grant : 214 4839
Preventivere Blodk Girant 40,0000
Job Corps e 2400 4o
Gemerall Revemgss 1S 34205586
TOTAL $ 8 3T7.3299

For FY 82-§% the divisiénn has consoliidacdd 26 prugrzems intw 15 im the Federal//
Statce Fundl. This budget repmeseents the folldownpg pmgyrammaticc changes :

CRISS Intswesticmon -  combimesd wiithh Commmmityy Hemltth Respomsee
Childl Feealtth ~  combimeeld withh Commuumnityy Hemltth Responsee
PR - combimss withh Priimanyy Care/Nedioakl
Qptometiyy -  combinesl witth Priimany Care/Nedicdl
Demital CHiildicen & Youtth - combimeel with Priimanyy Care/iDentdl
Statce TI. - combinestl withh Refugpee Healtth Care
Fluoriikde Efwcatibon -~ elimmirsedd

Urbam Healtth -  elibmirestdd

Heearineg Comservattdon -  elibmirsedd

Foodl Stmmps - elibmiirettdd

Chiiildbesn: & Youtih -  combimst withh Communiidyy Hemltth Respousse andl

Pritmanyy Care/Nedicabl.
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HUMAN SERVICES
.- COMMUINITY HEALTH SERVICES

OHS FEDBRAI/STATE PROGRAM FUND

REQUIREMENT T DETAILL

CODE

510

520

540
550
570

TOTAL SALARIES WAGES & FRINGE BINNEFITS$ 6,11729332

611
612
613
614
61§
616
617
618
620
621
622
623
624
625
626
627
631
633
651
659
690

940
950
960
970
996

OGBIECT TITLE

UmEmanssmey By S omoma

FERSGRAL SERVILES
FULL TIME
PART TIME
OVIERTIME
PREMIUM
FRINGE

EXTERNAL MWTHRIALS ANO SERVICES
PROFESSIQONAL SERVICES
PRINTING AND REPRODUCTION
UTILITIES
COMMY NIGATIONSS
INSURANCE
EXTERNAL DATA PROCESSING
EQUIPMENT RENTAL
REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE
POSTAGE
OHFICE SURPLIES
JANITORIAL SUPPLIES
OPERATING SUBPLIES
MINOR EQUIPMENT AND TOOLS
CLOTHING AND UNIFORMS
MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES
FOOD
EDUCHTION AND TRAVEL
LOCAL TRAVEL AND MILEAGE
SPACE RENTALS
MISCELLANEOUS
DRUGS

INTERNAL SERVICE REIMBURSENHINES
INDIRECT COSTS

DATA PROCESSING SERVICES

MOTOR POOL SERVICES

BUILDING MAMNAGENENT SERVICES
OTHER INTERNAL SERVICES

TOTAL MBYTHRIALS AND SERVICES

710
720
730
740

CAPITAL OUTLAY

LAND

BUILDINGS

OTHER [MPROVEMIBNTS
EQUIPMENT

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY

TOTAL REQUIREMENT
C-22

1981-82 1982-83
BUDGET BUDGET
50550683 4, 3807384
33,765 45 98
2,950 0
10,574 215,133
1,@7®, 5460 1,3%3,0899
$ 6. 73h994k

811.48% 570,49%8
37,115 35,11
40,8858 23,070
66, 1% 99,2229
0 0

0 0

645 3,07

4 0%, 1,30
25,58 3,819
29,0856 26,%68
0 1,000
69,0388 60,552
14,073 25,2177
3,708 4,140

0 0

2,400 2 A
28,119 23,82
58,0882 58,0052
369,651 324,32
7,798 o
253,89 274,.78%
0 0
204,59% 216,406
0 0

596 0

12, 191 2,02%
245 355 49 36l
$ 228%8866 $ 1,8032444
0 0

0 7 A

0 0

24 37 9,77
$ 243 $ 17,17m
$ 848%]738 $ 8,337,3299
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HUMAN SERVICES

COMMUNITY HEALTH SERVECES DIVISION

FEDERAL/AIMATE FUND

PERSORUNIELL. DETAIL
79- 1 80- | 81-| 82-

Positiom Title o |3t 50| 83| Base Fringe L g
Acsistomtt Health Officer | ©]0 | 1| L |$ 4522055 ($§ 11,111 |§ 56,.38X6
Child Development Spec 413 [ 4] 3 41,840 15,781 57, %11
Commumi ty Health Nuorss 24 P8 |50 (45 | 10067366 317 %6 1,324,442
Communi ty Infe Assistant o1 0] 2 27,7580 10,2267 38,017
Community Info Tech olo 2] 2 35,781 11,518 47,312
Dentall Asst/Recepttionist: 4 |8 (12 |11 ¢ 134,908 48,9965 183,933
Demtall Health Officer ofo0 1 1 38,9953 10,2231 49,184
Dental Hygienist 213 3| 414 72,7164 23,2158 95,9722
Dentist 1 0|1 ]| 2| 44 120480 37,247 1577066
Dentist 2 L3 |2 1+ 32,8595 9,337 42,212
Healdh Edwecatwr ' 3|2 | 0|5 105,82% 32,405 138,230
Home Econwomiist pla |'r | O
Human Services Tedh 17 p1 (34 |3L 406.23%5 1522310 558,496
L.P.N. 3|4 5 4 60,5334 22,584 83,2488
Mentall Heallth Assisthant 0|0 | 1|1 19,8857 6.228%D 26,156
Mental Health Associate 0l0| 5| 5 122,615 38,9986 161,401
Nurse Practi tivorer 7|8 (L7 |17 418,931 128.53%6 547466577
Nursing Serwitess Supw 3|52 6 152,783 46 5866 1996602
Nuwtri tiomist 2(2 | 4| 4 85,300 25,7000 111,0000
Officce Assistamt 1 9 11 |15 |12 140,712 524662 193,164
Office Assigsant 2 7 18 |42 |41 1V 569.3%57 203,606 772,973
Offficce Assistamt 3 L(2 | 4 3 49,0224 L6, 997777 66,2101
Office Assistomtt 4 0|1 3 01 [ 18,708 6,750 25 A8
Operatibons Supervissor 0|0 [ O] 3% 49 A835 14,3344 64,3299
Pharmecci st 0|1 1|1 30,8832 9 A08D 40,381
PhysittdaBGoslrd Cert.. 0|2 | 6| 6 250,427 66,7841 317,177
Program NEmagexr 2 0|0 1 1 32,7%1 8,93U4D 41,7101
Pregraam Steeff/#XAssistant 0|0 1 1 27 4836 8,521 35,957
Psychiatniic R.N. o1l | L] L 20,9215 7,008 27,9233
R.N. 3013 |25 |24 503,9238 159.9805 6630023
Wareioouse Workerr 1|2 ] 2] 5 74,8876 28,0015 102,340
Audii ologistt 1({L]0)| 0
Aundimmetboniist 1|10 0
Heeallth Servicess Spec 0|2 (0] O
Négnitall Healtth Spec 1 o(2 10| 0
Néartall Healtth Spec 2 0(3]0)| 0
Progyzam DeveldppmetitSigwec | 01 | 1 | O
Prograam Super vissor ojrL|0] 0

BUDGET NOTE:

*The Boamil of Countyy Commisgi@ners |willl rewiesw quarterfly the fee cpllectibons
pooggaam im Commumityy Hemlth Sexvitges o detepmime whether the thrge
Operationas Supeswiisor posi.ltiomns are cpSt-efiltathice.
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HUMAN SERVICES
COMMUNITY HEALTH SERVICES DIVIHOON

FEDERAL/SIIM: FUND

£z

PERSONNEL DETAIL
79- |80- |81- | 82- 1982-83
Position Tiile 80 |81 |82 |83 Base Fringe Total
REGULAR PART-TINIEE
Admimi stcettioe Spec 1 0o |0 O0|].2]8% 4.224p | $ 1,457 |$ 5,700%
Chiild Devellopment: Spec 0 2 0|.5 6,974 2,82 9,596
Commumityy Healtth Nurse 6 |6| 0.9 19,07 6.01133 25,083
Darttistt 2 0 |1].8].5+— 16,438 4 (A8P 21,107
Huwmam Servitess Tech 0|1 0]|.5 6,553 2 455 9,018
L.P.IX 0 | 0L (.33 4,551 1,694 6.22165
Méerttall Heealtth Associbate o |0of.5.5 12,262 3,898 16, 168D
Nurse Practitidooer 5 |4]|.6]|.25 6,161 1,39 8,051
Nursingy Services Supw. 0 0 0.8 20,365 6,220 26,614
Notriticonisst 1 1L].51.5 10,663 3,212 13,875
Of fibee Aswistbant 2 0 | 0[.1].35 4,861 1,739 6,600
Offfitee Asssisttamt 3 00| 0[.5 8,240 2,830 11,034
PhysicimardBRomadd Cert. 0] 0|.8l.4 17,739 4.,7038 22 M7
Program Supenrwisor 0[O0 0.5 13,823 4,33838 18,180
R. . 0| 0f|.5]|.5 10,498 3,34 13,312
Demtall Hygienist 1 3]1.6(0
Dantistt 1 0| 2}75]|0
Healtth Educator 0 01750
Offitce Asssistoatt L 0| 2].5|0
Commumityy Imffo Acwistbartt 0|1 00
Pentall Assitaat/RRegep. A 6 00
Mentall Healtth Spec 2 1 |1]0]| 0|0
Commumityy Healtth Nuorse 0 0 0.2 20,135 6,353 26 4888
THREE MONTH FUNDED
Commnumity Health Norse 2 0| o0f0
Humam Serviicces Tedh 4 |11 0|0
Oxfficee Aswistbantt 1 1|1 0j0
Offfice Assisthant 2 0 2 010
Physician 0 1 0|0
R.N. 1 21 0]0
" .25’_11 _m
FULLTIME Total [117|1 a8 4080, 784 | $ 1,588,7839 [§ 6,469,383
PART TIME 45958 4,250 50,208
OVERTIME Q 0 0
PREMIUM 215,133 0 215,133
TOTAL |5 5,141.39% |$ 1,598,039 |$ 6,734,914

*FiE's instead of positions
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HUMAN SERVIHSS
COMMINIRY HEALTH SERVIULS DIVISIQNHRANTTS

FEWSTATE quus
NOTES b f

510 - Full Time § 43807384

Reflextss a reductioon im federallysitate fundiig, consolitidaitiion
of Southeast officces and the eliimiraicion of tihe Food Stamp
prvEgEam.

520 - Part Time § 45,9958

Relieff timg for pealk periislis, vacatiton . Sickk emploee absencs,
amdl on-calll physibdaan.

611 - Profesidonbhl Servibess § 5704988

- Dmmwiizaticon recodd twekibog $ 10,0
- mdlicall, psydmelogicakl, speech amd

thewrapy evalusdicions 10,50@
- alkannfypaxdd senwitee }%igz_}ﬁ
- speciadlyy came _733_7 » 713
- pagiitgy insttrumenss V1,nmal
- optometnitc contmastt 38,2240
~ opticadl leamsss serwitce 20,0880
- Matioredl Healtth Servibee Corp payinmkk 4. (0§D
- taxi ecalb andl bus tiddetss for clibertks 2,152
- janittonihdl serwitess 22,8225
- effidiciancy consulthsimion 710
- tmmpomrayy clericadl help 5,000
e 21,6600
- papp smeanrss 13,001%
~ audic viswmbs amd graphicc dewsdpmment 480
-~ qualiiyy assunagce consulthaittion 1 ,00®
- dentall assistaants 4;3?5@...‘) A\M
- speciadlyy reftarrd]l - dentisgts 1\9
- lalb serwitess - dentall ZOA&D
‘- prelitdf time - dentall 4.2

651 - Space Remtalks $ 3245352

- Mlti-SBevidee Center $ 838w/
- Grace Pedk Center 162,9%67
- Burnsiilde Climitc 4 200
- disgppleceeaht durirgy remodelingg of :
Gresbham facillithy 9,375
-~ Refuggee Healtth Climic amd 10 pankimg spacss 43,944,
- Nowrth Portldindd Climicc 5,818
- Sabim Cllimitc 13, 20Q
- N/BE Churth 1.,20uD

990 - Other IntenmEl Serwicess $ 49 3864
- senMitee reinbugsement to the Healtth Protmxtidon Divisdofi/dlab (GF)..

740 - Equipmemt § 9.7
Offfitee equippmanit (chairs, desks, calaullaboss, typewriteass, ete)).
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HUMAN SERVIGISS
COMMUNITY HEALTH SERVICHESS DIVISSODNGRRANTSS FEDERAL/STAAEE FUND
NOTES

550 - Prommiiuum Pay $ 215,833
Induddss dollarss setaasdde for wage settldmeatss .

Nas
. o E I 1 R R, R v T 2 Bl
Tod 7 aldd ddavied o MdaTdys [T s

Amticipatecdd costs for FTE's andl certain classifitbcibtnana that re-
quinee tezewedl.

690 - Drugs §$ 2747835
Inciaasee im Statee roweouge for the Family Planmngddfumg propgaam.




HUMAN SERVIGHSS
PROIBCIT HEALTH

DIVISION SUMMARY
EXPENDITURES GENERAL | FEDERAUSTEE ROAD oTHER TOTAL
FUND FUND FUND
Persanall Servicess $ 768,Hl | $ 0|3 0| $ 0{$ 768,71
Matrialss & Servibess - 4, 311,0657 8209922 0 0| S5,38l1L9599
Cgpiitall Owitlay 0 0 0 0 0
‘Total | $327998888 |5 820902 |s 0fs o0ls 6,mam72a0
GENERAL FEDERAUSATEE ROAD

RESOURCES FUND FUND FUND OTHER ToTAL
Opparatibord ] Revamnge $§ 2253000 | $ 01s$ 0 {$ 0|$ 225300
Disdficatedd Revamee $ 8209002 0 |$ al$ 8209922

Federal/Siaate Servicee
Reimbursseamsn t $ 2220835 | $ 013§ 0§ 0i$ 222 0335
Gaperall Revemiee $ 4.83324833 | § 0 $ § 43824533
Total |§ 5.27M3888 [ 8209002 $ $G 1 00074Q0
PURPOSE STATEMENT

Projectt Heealtth prowitidss healtth came to lowiiecmmme resiildenss by conteaxtigy with com-—

mumityy prowiiddexs for comprehensivere healtth came andl special mmdlicall servicess. Projeat

Eealtth semwess individiadds and familibes with incocome lewdls belbow te fedienall poventyy

stantiadd. Servicess are prowiiddeld thnomghh twe prpgaams.

A. COMPRIHBNSIVE HEALTH CARE: Servicess are prowiiddédd tiromghh contmrotss with commumityy

healtth plamsi, MUITICARE and tie Speciall Needss Pragymam.

o HEmltth Care Plamsi: Serviopss are prowidddd by the privaiée sectmr at contmatédd ratoss
andl clibetks choose amongy the plams. .

o MIIMIICARE: The Coumity'ss healtth plam poogyzam operstted by Communifyy Healdh Serwvicess and
Projectt Heealtth., MULTICARE libkss the Cowmity'ss priimanyy came climitss witlh specisliyy and
hospitzd]l refiemred]l came contxateédd by Projectt Hemltth. Projectt Healtth is respmmsibbde
for fisswdldtilidatisonion data; ellig';linbliibi/{qryimﬁm[dmant; claimss procesingy; amd contmat
negotitainmwss .

o Speciall Needs Progrmam: Proviildss neaificall equiprmentt necessayy to allbow clibantss to returnm
and/ar remain im their own homes rathwsrr than hospitmis or imstitdtichons .

B. SPECUML MEDICAL SERVICES: Proviidas evidiemtiiayy medficall examinatidasns for viathims of

rape or other sexuall assaultt criimes.




HUMAN SERVICESS
PROOXCIr HEALTH

DIVISION SUNRWATRYY

WORK PLAN DESCRIPTION

Projectt Health stafff will pedéomm the folldwingg functiénss and activitides durikpg

Fiscall Year 1982-833. N

e Dwostas B OGR eintib) Lep manths of GOworchensiiwe mamdlicall servitess to lowihosmee
individinadd s and fanuilibss .

o Provitlige 2,285 bed days for clibmiss needingg hospitzd]l care duriiipg the year.

@ Reeceivee 56,2501 talzpbhoee ealllss, most of whidh ame reltatdd to appoimibmesnitds and
elipggbility/opftedlombanent questidbans.

& Borell er re-emelll 150080 familices imtmw comprelmmivere medicall servitess duibpg
the year at tes loeatioons: MhiltiSerwvicee Cemter, the Grace O. Peak Clibis.
andl the FJK. Giill Buwildihgg.

o Issie: RFBg and eontmacit with a varietyy of commumityy mesllicall providdess fer
hespitall amd speciallyy physicidan servitess.

& Precesss 15,0000 prespiomn paymentss duringy the year rewsivwdd fronm clitanks as theit
ghane: of theinr mwsilicall semwitee costss.

& Proeesss 24,0060 echaimss duringy the year fioom medlicall providdess in the coOmBivhity
for servwitess prowiiddd to clitartss.

@ Giomeralee a vavialyy of repontss amd analysiss for managsment of comprehemsiee
m=tticall serwitess providedd.

MAJIBE CHANGES FREM LAST WEXR

The developpieaht of MUIMICARE wiill necessithtte sevemdl changss im the operatidnys
of Projeatt Healtth duringy Fiscsll Year 1982-88.

¢ A MUITICARE Fimameivdl Tradkibgg Projectt wiill be implermemedd. It Will imclbade
the developpeaht andl use of data systtems necesssayy to tmakk fiseedl emcwmbraiess
ippiyee eollectionss, preessss claims, estaidisbh a clicentt fillée andl compile uttdlil-
zatiopn data. The projreit is essemtibdl to the managemsmt of MUITICARE and thie
Digpartmenit of Humam Servicess Nhmagememt Imfbrrmaicon Sysdem.

o Eligibilitty determihastoon for clicant enmdliment im healtth plans will be pre-
yvided] at the MultiSerridee Center, the Grace 0« Pedk Climicc and the JIK. Gill
Burikiibgg.

¢ Eligibilityty detarminatidon for chient enrollimmtt im healith plkans willl be pre-
videdi at the MuktiSprmvidee Center, the Grage Pedk Climitc & JK. Gill Bwildlapy.

e Comiregiss for speciallyy and hospitall came for MILTICARE amd for healthh plans
willl be solititeckd. Comtractt regniicemetks willl X 2&3 Pagedl on appf@ﬁﬁh@@e wilii-
Zzatiomn eentrelbs, benefiftt stmettuge andices

@ Revenuess will be inereessdd by am esmmmedd $90,0000), am imoeesse of 100% over
FY 81-82. Client wiill pay 4%%0& of te cost of the healthh plan accoxtihpyg t®
theirr incemae, familly size and plam selbetédd.

@ The healthh risk appraisdl to determmibee clientss' immesdlisee healith caxe needs
wiill be evalumedda for itss use im detwmmimngg futiree heakith plam radess.

e Amiblancee serwitee funds/éworttactsts hawe beem consoliddsded witth the Energewyy
Metlicall Servicess Pregygom im the Hea]ﬁh Proteaticnn Divisidénon.

@ Demtall senvwitess at the ,C@&We A]l]lﬂn Rentall Climicc hawee beem consoliddsddd witth
County Dramtall Servitess , - EHils pmﬂimgg the dentall benefitt for enrolltdd clibanss .
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HUMAN SERVRCES
PROIHCT HEALTH DIVISIODN

GENERAL FUND

EXPENDITURE SULTRMARY
1979-80 1980-81 1981-&2 198253
Classification ACTUAL ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET
Personall Servicess : $ 7120010 $ 738,300 |$ 7230005 |$ 768,781
Maeridss & Servicess 4,501,0665 3,8782334 4,182 3866 4,SMJ05%7
Capitzll Outtlay 1,370, 396 0 0
Total 855814466 |§ 4,60L9980 |% 4.00mgmy) |S 5-27HR8888
RESOURCE SUMMARY
i 1982-83
Resounme Descrigicn BUDGET
Qparatibomd 1 Revemuss
Cliemtt Paymentss $ 1800000
Rape Refumids - Thimdl partyy 300
Other Refum@s 45 0980
Dedlicatedd Revemwess
Federal/Sistcte Fumdl Servicee Reimburssenemtss 222 0855
Gemerall Revenuess 4 S8 4583
Total $ 5.27mM8388




HUMAN SERVICES
1+ PROJECT HEALTH

REQUIREMENNT
CODE OBJECT TITLE
PERSONAL SERVICES
510 FULL TIME
520  PART TIME
540  OVERT IME
550  PREMIUM
570  FRINGE

TOTAL SALARIES WAGES & FRINGE BRINEFITS$

611
612
613
614
615
616

617

618
620
621
622
623
624
625
626
627
631
633
651
659
66l
690

940
950
960
970
990

TOTAL MATHRIALS AND SERVICES

7160
720
730
740

EXTERNAL MNRATERIALS ANO SERVICES
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
PRINTING ANO REPRODWCITION

UMILITIES
COMMNNIGATIONS
INSURANCE

EXTERNAL DATA PROCESSING

EQUIPMENT RENTAL

REPAIRS AND MMINTEMANCGE

POSTAGE
OHFICE SURPLIES

JANITORIAL SUARLIES

OPERATING SURPLIES

MINOR EQUIPMENT ANG TOOLS
CLOTHING AND UNIFQRMS
MAAINTENANCE SUHRPLIES

FOOD

EDUCATION AND TRAVEL
LOCAL TRAVEL AND MILEAGE

SPACE RENTALS
MISCELLANEOUES

DUES AND SUBS(ERPTIONS

DRUGS

INTERNAL SERVICE REIMBURSENHINES

INDIRECT COSTS

DATA PROCESSING SERVICES
MOTOR POOL SERVICES
BUILDING MANAGHNENT SERVICES
OTHER INTERNAL SERVICES

CAPITAL OUTLAY

LAND

BUWILDINGS

OTHER

IMPROVENHINTS

EQUIPMENT

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY

TOTAL REQUIREMENT

OHS GENERAL FUND
DETAILL

1981-82
BUDGET

585,143
0

2,330

0
135,332
723,005

3,933 B8k
13,433
0

10,470
0

0
33,543
340
6.6/%
2,003
0

0

1,999
0
0

0
7,760
2,49

0
122,160
0]
0

0
47,8113
458

0

0

S 4,182.8866

o O oo

$ 0
$ 49088831

1982-83
BUDGET
576.0®

0

3,302

0

188,359

$ 768,781
4,2450097
15,520

0

1294@

0

5,054

0

370

6,68D
-3.@@%

0
2,@7m
0
0
]

0
1,176

0
122,128
0o
0

0
96,958
472

0

0

$ 43110537

(o lee o]

$ 0
$ 5.27%8888



Sz

HUMAN SERVKIES

PROJICTT HEALTH GENERAIL FUND
PERSOMNEL DETAIL . A P2
) 79- 80- | 81- |82 | o 198283
Position Title 80| 81 |82 |83 Base Fringe Total
Enrollinenit Spexialikst 9l 9] 5| 7| 8M1073%84 |$ 36080 |§ 1434233
Finmancicd]l Specialiktt 1 1 1 1 1| 20388 6.,2050 26,657
Finanecicd 1 Spesialisst Supw 11| 1) 1} 229563 7 (&3 30,330
Finamcitdl Tedmmioian 2 1 1 1|~ 19008 5,974 25 (%2
Offfitece Asssistoantt 1 4 4 1 21 — 23,68% 10,0336 33 &2
Officee Assisthatt 2 10 {11 7 7 | €1 101,998 36,1024 138, 1022
Officee Aessistzantt 3 3 3 2 2 | 31 69%6 1044001 42 1577
Operatibons Superviseor 2 olo]l 1] 1| 1 22780 739977 30,0777
Programm Develbppmemt Spec 5 5 0 4 | )y 91,7440 29,1980 120,9380
Pregraam MhEmagemenit Spec: 3 3 3 3| Ci) 983033 292883 | 127,811
Pregyzam NEwagerr 3 11|11 i 36,9999 9,40 46,4453
Adtmidistrativeve Asssistoartt 1|0 1] O
Admhidistraivieve Spec 2 1|10} o0
ComtractfGEaant Specialisst 0 0| 4 0
Cook 3 0*| 0 0
Diiet Servioess Superviseor L] 0% 0] O
Foodi Servioee Warker 10 0*| 0 0
Oecupatidoahl Therapistt 11|00
Oparatiboss Supw 1 2 2 0 0
UHilityy Driwen 1|0 0 0
REGULAR PARTTINIAE
Physiazdl Therapistt Asst 1 1 0 0
Physiacidan 1 0 Q 0
*PFransBerakd to DIS/Hund Sve L}
FULLTIME Total 6L |44 {20\ 300 § 5769910 | § 187.7833 |§  764,6933
PART TIME A 0 0 0
OVERTIME 3,302 776 4 OR8
PREMIUM 0 _ 0 _ 0
TOTAL& 580.2222 |s 188,552 |$ 768,7831
NOTES
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HUMAN SERVIIISS
PROIKTT HEALTH DIVEHODN GENERAIL FUND

NOTES

510 -~ Full Time $ 5769910

- Two positidnss tmandEeredd to CHISMMddmnstasiohon
(Adbmiristativeve Asst and Officee Asst 2).

-~ Four positiboss addedi to handlk: incresassdd clivatt
enrollimeantt im MULFECARE (2 Emrollbmentt Specialilstss, an OA 2,
amdi an OA 1).

611 - Profiessionakl Servicess $4248509%7
C@mgrelimm1ve Health Cane Semm:css - __’:
Prepaiil Hiealtth Care - @ $-B553; X
~ MIULTICARE $\1 3179‘8663@% o
- Speciall Needs - Nﬁaﬁlcaﬂ.
Suppliess & Servicess $ 38,-,1]511)
Speciall Mfetlicall Servicess - § 35 A425%
(Rape Victinm Evidentiaeyy
Négilicall Exams)

616 - Extemnall Data Processingg §$ 50350
Pibamess cliontt copayynenit accouniss recaiablbdes andl do clibmit
billingg.

617 -~ Equipmentt Remtall $ @
All wordl processingg costs are centmdizedd im Adimmhistragicion

for FY 82-83.

659. - MiscellAnaouns $1222 1 238

= Cltivesn Adlviswyy Comimittoee $ 2,128
- MIS Comsultarss 20,60
— Resemrbh Projectss 43,0000
= Public: Imferpmationn 5,00
- Technicd]l Assisthinoec Consultartss 17,0980
- ActuaricdlSE&editeece Comtractt Comesnlltatiden 30,0000
= Program Evalusicon 5,0

95@0 - Data Processingg Servicess $ 96,9883

i
- Systeams = Projectt Healtth at § 29,771 . L\u_.\
= MULTICARE at g 63 56?“‘ o

-~ Dadlicateeld equippmentt andl on-liixe changgxss at $3,6a0

&
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HUMAN SERVICHES

PROIKCI! HEALTH DIVISSONNGRANTSS

FEDERAL/STAATE FUND

EXPENDITURE SILTWMIARY
1979-8D 1980-81 1981-82 1982-83
Classification ACTUAL ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET
Peml Semrm@ess $ 0|s 0I}$ ols$ 1]
_ Ma:tlg_tnaﬂs & Servicess 4,7 B410035 3,1380994 858.4%314 820,942
Capitall Owttlay 0 186,001 0 0
Total $ 4,7BA00F5 |$ 3.3240088 |$ 858,844 |$ 820.9902
RESOURCE SUMMARY
- 198283
Resowwee Descrigiiicm BUDGET
Dedlicatedd Revermiess
Publicc Healtth Servicee 330 Funds $ 8209902
Total § 820902

This budget repiessariss Publicc Healtth Servicee 330 Funds onlsy-

611 - Professsioonhl Servicess

§ 564381

Rentall servitess prewitdédd at tihe Russelll Stneet Climics .

990 - Other Inteamal Servicess

$ 222,0%35

This iz to riiabusce Projectt Healtti@ierwerhl Fund for the 330 Grant Shawe
of pemswmell and mmitericll & servicess. .




HUMAN SERV!CES
PROJECT HEALTH

OHS FEDHRAL/STATE PROGRAM FUND

REQUIREMENT DETAIL

1981-82 1982-83

CODE OBJECT TITLE BUDGET BUDGET
PERSONAL SERVICES

510  FULL TIME 0 0
520  PART TIME 0 0
540  OVERTIME 0 0
550  PREMIUM 0 0
570  FRINGE 0 0
TOTAL SALARIES WAGES & FRINGE BENEHITS $ 0% 0

EXTERNAL NMEERIALS AND SERVICES

61  PROFESSI@NAL SERVICES 590,83 564,330
612 PRINTING ANO REPRODUCTION 0 V]
613  WTILITIES 0 D
614  COMMNNIGATIONS D 0
615  INSURANCE 0 0
616  EXTERNAL DATA PROCESSING 0 0
617 EQUIPMENT RENTAL 0 ]
618 REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE 0 D
620  POSTAGE D D
621  OFFICE SUMPLIES 0 0
622  JANITORIAL SUMPLIES 0 0
623  OPERATING SUPPLIES 0 0
624  MINOR EQUIPMENT AND TOOLS D 0
625 CLOTHING AND UNIFORMS 0 0
626  MWAINTENANCE SUBPLIES 0 0
627  FOOD - ] 0
630  EDUWCATION ANO TRAVEL 0 D
633 LOCAL TRAVEL AND MILEAGE 0 0
651  SPACE RENTALS 0 0
659  MISCELLANEOUS 0 0
0 0

0 0

INTERNAL SERVICE RE IMBIHSHEMBNTES
940  INDIRECT COSTS 26,310 24,36
950 DATA PROCESSING SERVICES 0 0
960 MOTOR POOL SERVICES 0 ]
970 BUILDING MMNAGENENT SERVICES 8.5 9,34
990 OTHER INTERNAL SERVICES 232,307 222 (1835
TOTAL NATHERIALS AND SERVICES $ 858,684 $ 820,99Q2
CAPITAL OUTLAY

710  LAND D v]
.720  BUILDINGS 0 D
730 OTHER IMPROVENHINTS 0 0
740  EQUIPMENT 0 0
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY $ 03 D
TOTAL REQUIREMIBNIT $ 858,684 § 820,9902
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HUMAN SEERVIIESS
HEATIH PROIECIIONN
MERRWGHER: C.P. Schadz, NLD.

DIVISION SUMMARY
GENERAL | FEDERAUSTWTEE ROAD
(o)

EXPENDITUARED FUND FUND FUND THER TOTAL
Persanall Servicess $ 1.,2287188 | $§ 1043322 |$ 0 i$ 0% 13330380
Maeerialss & Serviness 191828 213,148 0 23332 638,28%3
Cagiitall Owilay 500 1,000 0 0 1,500

Total | § 1A4R20L0d66 |s 318, 460 |s 0 [s 233,312 | 1,972,3883
GENERAL | FEDERAUSIWEE ROAD

RESOURCES FUND FUND FUND OTHER TOTAL
Operatibomd]l Revemess $ 4664080 | $ 70,30 | $ 0$ 0 |$ 5369860
Dsdlicatedd Revenuae 0 0 0 233 3122 2333312

Federal/Saete Servioes
Reimbunssomant 54,1834 0 0 0 54,1334
Generall Revemge 900 452 245 9580 0 0 1,146,442
Transpountatioion Befundis 0 2,m 0 0 2, 00m
Total |$ 1,421 oks3S 318460 |3 0 |g 233,32 | $11922:5888
PURPOSE STATEMENT

The Healtth OHficesr has legmll authoriyy for locall admiimistratibion of lave whidh govenm

publicc healtth im the Statee of Oregwn. The actiwitides for whidh the Heslth Officesr is

regponsibide ingdidés: protumtiton of the publicc fioom diswmes, surveillinoee (recardiigg
vitall statistidiscs and datm about dissssee outhmoadlss and healtth prdiddems im the commumityy)
and contmadl of the sprmall of disezsse whem it occurs. Eadh of the progyaams whidh is

admiinistteatd by the Healtth Officcer serwsss one Or more of the genemdl actiwiildies just

et iomedd .

o Diisemse Comttroll - survelldmoece of commumicaite dismsee im the County: imwmesttdafaeion
Of cases of dissmss; preventbicve and contrall meeasurss whem diszmmee occums sucth as
imjpettonn of inmmure sarum globulibn to contactss of hepmtitiis casess.

o Hisaltth Sanitdidon - recondngg vitall statibsidsss; prewenticdon of diseasec by imgpest=—
tionn of restoanatss, hotelss amd muttels; tnebnngg food handleuss.

o Laboratboyy - support imvestidagiobon of dismeee outhreakiss; prowide accuratte and
titmellyy imbometidon on extemit of diswwee outhmeaklss ; preventt illbmsss thooghh routiige
testingg of watex. '

o Emmrgemyy Médiicall Servitess - protesit the publicss healthh im tibme of meaglicall emer—
gency,; surveidldnowe of amublmeee utilizaticion im the County.
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HUMAN SERVIIHSS
HEALTH PROTECTIOMN
DIVISION SURMIMARY

The work to be accomplishhdd durirygg FY 82-883 imddinddss :
o Investigatioion of about 1,000 cases of commumicdilée disssee amd amoanpinpg for
pabictliive treaemoci of abomm I0Q pereeosis exsflosed to cummeddcciDie Uliscuso:.

o Reecoundingg about 15,00 binttiss amdi 7,000 deattiss and codiipy tihke deatth recmdds
of 6,000 Multnoommhh Countyy residdert§s.

o Perfosmingg about 1800000 labomdooyy testss on 90,0000 specidmsms submiittedd fropm
cliitites, watenr systtews, and envirvonmenrthéil SouwmEss.

o Inspedingg about 2,00) fomll serwibess, 500 swiimmingg pools and zee touristt
faciliticisss.

o Enfotcingg the CountyrSs Emergencyy Méeificall Servicess Ordimmmcce and mwnitosingg
EMS perfeormasce im respuonlitgg to more them 35,0000 emergewyy callss.

MAJOR CHENGESTRODAM_DSTTYERRR

6 A substantial]l reductioon im laboxaboyy serwicee demamdfl is anticippeddd due
primarilyy to rediwedd ratee of new Imdodtiimsse refliggess entenihgg tie Countyy .

o AR ingressse im seope of the EMS admimbistrasicion has occumedd with the tmangéer
(freom Prejecit Healdn) of momies usedl to reiimibmsse imdibgent amibulanee Servitess.




HUMAN SERVICHESS
HEALTH PROTECTIXON DIVIHSOON

GENERAL FUND

EXPENDITURESUMMARRY
1979-80 1980-81 1981-82 198283
Clagsifiction ACTUAL ACTUAIL BUDGET BUDGET
Perwonal Serwices $ 0 |s 1,382497 |$ 12208888 |$ 12287188
Mittericals & Servicess . 0 6493033 210,001% 191,828
Capitall Owtlay (] 4,37 10,4415 500
Tatdl | 0 |s LO9PILY2P0 |s 1,440,298 |$ 1,421,046
RESOQURCE SUMWIARY
B 1982-83
Resource [Mscijpiion BUDGET
Operatbmadl Revemess
Viitall Statistids's Fees 6 65.0¥8D
Lab Fees - City of Portidadd -15,000
Lab Fees - Familyy Planmbgg 3, 408D
Other Lab Fees R = 3,080
ravelEer - Tommistt Facilifyy Licesrsse T [ Tiksy0ee-_|
Foodl Servicee Licsrsse 2550000
Foodi Hamdler Licearsse 50,000
Swimmingy Pooll Licenses 32,0000
Hezltth Sanitzéttoon Fees 25,0080
Dedi cateed-ReSvemge s —
Federall Statee Fundi Serviiee Reiimbumssements (@‘? ,_;_]gg' ;3;
Gemerall Revemess 900,*
Tatkl $1 A211,0866

Dlivisidon .

Adimiiisteaioion $15506822
Commurnicailde Disesse 210,555
Health Sanitmticdon 675,9933
Lab 383,8971%

$1 A421,0066

I FY 81-% dhiss divission was reffercdd to as tihe County HRalth Offikeer
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HUMAN SERVICES

CODE

510
520
540
550
570

HEALTH PROTECHTION

OHS GENERAL FUND
REQUIREMENTYTT DETAILL

OBJECT TITLE

PERSONAL SERVICES
FULL TIME

PART TIME

OVERT IME

PREM 1UM

FRINGE

1981-82
BUDGET
1,0039953
0
5 A3D
0
219.433%

TOTAL SALARIES WAGES & FRINGE BBINEFITSS 1,22838388

611
612
613
614
615
616
617
618
620
621
622
623
624
625
626
627
631
633
651
659
690

940
950
960
970
990

EXTERNAL MWTERIALS AND SERVICES
PROFESSIQNAL SERVICES
PRINTING AND REPRODUCTION
UITILITIES
COMMNNIGATIENS
INSURANCE
EXTERNAL DATA PROCESSING
EQUIPMENT RENTAL
REPAIRS AND MEAINTENAMNCE
POSTAGE
OFFICE SUPPLIES
IANITORIAL SUPPLIES
OPERATING SUPPLIES
MINOR EQUIPMENT AND TOOLS
CLOTHING AND URIFORNIS
MAINTENANCE SURPLIES
FDOD
EDUCKTION AND TRAVEL
LOCAL TRAVEL AND MILEAGE
SPACE RENTALS
MISCELLANEOUS
DRUGS

INTERNAL SERVICE REIMBURSEMBNTS
INDIRECT COSTS

DATA PROCESSING SERVICES

MOTOR POOL SERVICES

BUILDING MMNNGENENT SERVICES
OTHER INTERNAL SERVICES

TOTAL NENTHRIALS AND SERVICES

710
720
730
740

CAPITAL OUTLAY

LAND
BUILDINGS
OTHER [MPROVEMENTS
EQUIPMENT

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY

TOTAL REQIUIREMENT
C-3B

3340
7 A0
0

9,783k
0

0

300
3, 24D
9,700
34077
0

42,183
250

0

0]

0]
5,335
12,930
3,600
46,540
1,730
0

15,006
15,470
0

$ 210,005

0
0
0

10,4445
$ 10,445 $
$ 14492988 $

1982-83
BUDGET

916,558
0

9.3%
10,@24

292,755
1,22/87138

8,126
9.088D
0

9,327
0

0
0
3,7
6,810
4,075
0

52,25
0

120
300

0

0
14,4012
4.2000
48 248D
2,20%
0

7 468
20,936
0

191,328

500
1,421,0466



HUMAN SERVEUES
HEALTH PROTECTION

GENERAIL FUND

PERSOMNEL DETAIL
79- |80- |81- | 82- 1982-83
Position Titla 30 |81 |82 |s3| Base Fringe Total
M| Adbitistmabvive Spee 2 o lol 1{1}s 234077 |$ 69 |$ 30400
Adhbiriistdivive Techniciaan oo} o1l 19,132 5 AN 24 ,.58D
pMNA| Commumityy Hemlth Nurese o |o| 3|3 71 85D 20,1091 92 g
M| Bsmlith O R o {of1irj1 47,1889 12 0580 59,2710
Human Servicess Assibtaant 1 1] 2| 28V 22,1483 10,2265 32,4088
Humam Servicess Tecth 2 o |o| 1|1 183364 4 981 23,341
Laboratoryy Techniciian 2 | 2| 3| 84 47,5922 15,4440 63,3322
Miciiicall Techmelagjist 2 | 2| 3| HY 20,546 63340 26,3655
Mizrobiolagisst 5 | 5| 5| 8Y 97,543 32,527 130.0070
VA | Nursingy Servicess Supw 0 |0} 1{1 25,5820 8,12 33,9411
Officce Ressistoant 1 2 | 2] 2|1 11,3808 4.7 16,0553
Officee Asswistoart 2 2 |2 2|2 29 35577 9, qED 39,216
Offficce Assdistant 3 1 1] 4|3 48,1897 14,7508 62,9585
Officce RMessistant 4 1 {1} 1 2 . 18,0680 6,202 24 312
W Pregyaam Nimager 1 o o] 2|2 436 12 2000 55,3250
siifefle | R.M.. o |oj 1|1l 22 2268 7 AG© 29,7024
’] Sanitmyaan 14 {13 |13 13 286,533 91,2533 377.8%1
Sami tearaa/ZAide £ 1 |1} 1f1 26,622 8,298 34,9210
Adimiistoaabieve Spec 1 cjo| 1|0
Community Imspesc Technictdan [ 1 | 0 0] 0
Healtth Samitstcion Supw 1 (1| 0}0
Mciticall Lab Supervisorr 1100
M | Progysam Supervissmr 0 0 0| 1M 11,504 3 A 14 .9%:4
REGULAR PARTIIMIEE
Mediicall Technokogist o o] of 1Y 10,1198 3,505 13,713
Offitee Assistoarit 2 0 {0} 0] 1% 6,251 2,955 9,249
Officee Aussistzant 3 o [o]| o1 8,114 2,376 10,4530
THREE MONTH FUNDED
- Humzn Svess Asssisthamtt 0|1 oo
Laboratoryy Techniciaan 0 1 0 0
Micilicall Technolegitst 1 {1y 00
Microbiolaxjist 0 1] 0]0
FULLTIME Total .o (36 | 47(a7 |5 o164 | $ 2800mn |$ 12080665
PART TIME 0 0 0
OVERTNNIE 9.3315. 2,582 12,1177
PREMIUM 10,024 832 10,8566
——— =
TOTAL| s 9350233 | § 292,7P%5 |§ 1,22287T%8
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HUMAN SERVEITISS
HEALTH PROTECTIONI DIVIHODN GENERAIL. FUND
NOTES

61l. - Professionnhl Servicess $ 8,I2f%

- Develbpp specizll purpeosee miicrmornpuaiter PIUgFIAEILS

for stomingg andl retrigéwiriglg disessee infOrnmattoonn - $ 1.834p
- temporayy clericedal neips - 1,440
- speciadiiedd lab serwitwmss - 800
-~ graphicss andl special report: prepamgicon = 150
- consulthatts for commumicail¢e disswee contoell e 337
- outsidée ladboraboyy testss -~ 1,350
~ ytilizee foymerr Lab Directtor as consulthat

for six momtihs - 2,HD

651 - Space Remtalss $ 4,200

Remtall of Llowll Cemter Awmditcriimm for foodl handlensss classass.

659 - Miscellinnevsis $ 48200

- Stattee lew requiress a payment: of 13% to the Statos
- Healtth Diividbon for revesoee recsivedd fivom Foodi Servicess

Touristt & Trawell amdl Swimmingg Pool imspeaticnss - $45, 750
- Iaundiyy charzpss for smocks and tamwelks - 650
- profissidnnhl litéeativee on imfsaionn contmall - 400
- imttragoecyy functionss = 500
- dues for County memdherstipp im MNatiomal

Associaidonon of City Healthh Officorxs - 500
- APHA memideershipp for Multnoomabhh County - 400

950 - Dmta Processngg Servicess $ 7468
- systenmws for healtth sanittaicdon imfonmatidon.

623 - Qeeratibgg Supplibas $5326899
Inciensee fioom FY 81-82 is due to the imcnesssdd costss im the Lab.

633 - Local Trawell and Miilespge $1¥444P22
Inciessee due to additiomal]l miilerpge reibmhureseent for nursess
accomtihgg to ONA comtmactt.

C-40




HUMAN SERVICES

HEALTH PROTECTION DIVISIONWGRANTS

FEDERMI/STATE FUND

EXPENDITURE SURRIAIRY
sificatt 1979-80 1980-81 1981-82 1982-83
Classification ACTUAL ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET
Persmmdl Servioess $ 69 A0 |$ 79,6933 69.38383 | § 104,33p2
Materialss & Serviosss 14,1955 39,2811 31,2669 213,1u83
Capitall Owtlay 4. 916 21,110 3,81 1,000
Total $ 88 31+ | ¢ 140,124 |$ - 104,952 $ 318.A58D
*cambimsd with Adbikistasioion
RESOURCE SUMMARY
s 1982-83
Resounne Descrijpliam BUDGET
Dinflicatedd Revemuss -
City of Portlhaxd $ 63,1366
City of Gresiaam 55588
City of Troutidte 1,078
City of Waod Villbzege 413
Ganerall Revemess ' 245.9580
Transportativion Refunds pSULLY
Total $ 328460

This budget: repmsemtts the Emergowyy Mdlicall Servicess piegyaam.

C-41




HUMA

N SERVICES

HEALTH PROTECTIONN GRANTS

OHS FEDHRAI/STATE PROGRAM FUND

REQUIREMENTT DETAILL

COBE

510
520
540
550
570

1981-82

OBJECT TITLE BUDGET
PERSONAL SERVICES
FULL TIME 52 4256
PART TIME 0
OVERT IME 3,186
PREMIUM 2,772
FRINGE 11,309

TOTAL SALARIES WAGES & FRINGE BHINEFITS$ 69.8833 $

EXTERNAL NMATERINIS AND SERVICES

611  PROFESSIQNAL SERVICES 17,000
612  PRINTING AND REPRODUICTION 929
613 UTILIMIES 0
614  COMMNNIGATIONS 1,340
615  INSURANCE 0
616  EXTERNAL DATA PROCESSING 0
617  EQUIPMENT RENTAL 312
618  REPAIRS AND MIAINTEMMNCE 2,300
620  POSTAGE 762
621  OFFICE SUBBLIES 1,00®
622  JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 0
623  OPERATING SUHPLIES 0
624  MINOR EQUIPMENT ANO TOOLS 0
625 CLOTHING AND UBNIFORMES 0
626  MNINTENANGE SUFPPLIES 0
627  FOOD 0
631  EDWOATION AND TRAVEL 2,200
633 LOCAL TRAVEL AND MILEAGE 1,30
651  SPACE RENTALS 1,047
659  MISCELLANEOGUS 264
0
0
INTERNAL SERVICE REIMBURSENHINTES
940  INDIRECT COSTS 0
950 DATA PROCESSING SERVICES 0
960 MOTOR POOL SERVICES 11%
970 BUILDING MMNGIEMENT SERVICES 2,300
990 OTHER INTERNAL SERVICES 0
TOTAL MATHERIAIS AND SERVICES $ 31,49 §
CAPITAL OUTLAY
71Q LAND 0
720  BUILDINGS 0
730 'OTHER IMPROVENHNTS Boo
740  EQUIPMENT 3,000
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY $ 3. 3
TOTAL REQUIRENENT $ 104,952 3

CcC-42

1982-83
BUDGET

75,3822
0

0

3, @72
25,338

104,312

21,412
2,208
0
2,123
0]

0

156
1,400

1, @
1,@uD

318,460



HUMAN SERVICES
HEALTH PROTBRCTION/GRANIES

FEDERMI/STATE FUND

PERSONINEL DETAIL
79- 81- | 82- 1982-&3
Position Title 80 82 |83 Base Fringe Total
Offficee Aessistomtt 2 1] ol 1 12,725 | $ 5,302 18,348
Prograem Develbppment Spec 1 1 1 24 318 8,224 33,061
)  Pragraam MNlanagementt Spec 1 1 1 30,2224 9.33% 39,583
REGULAR PART-FIME:

Officce Assistmartt 3 ol 1 8,14 2 AR 10,3483
FULLTIME Total 2| 4 75 3822 25 358 1012240
PART TIME o 0 0
OVERTIME 0 0 0
PREMIUM 3,722 0 3_,@)772

TOTALp 78,9584 25 33658 1104,/ B2
NOTES




HUMAN SERVITTISS

HEALTH PROTECTION DIVISIANIGRANRRYS FEDERAL/STAAEE FUND
NOTES
510 - Fuoll Time $ 75382

61l -

651 -

659 -

740 -

The additibon of two (2) clenmibadl positionss tmarsfferadd fioom
other divissdons.

Professicnahl Serviosss $ 21412

- Hearinpgs Offficenrr $ 1,285
- Nicilicall Adivisoyy Board 5., m
- Newspaperr clipppnpg semwitee 500
- EMS consultingg and computer
POgraamingg servwicess 6,100

taxi. faxe for imdibgpart
cliesrtks to madlicall facilifiass 8,02
tsmporayy clenited]l help 50Q

Spacre Remtalks $ 500

Remtall of meetingy rwoms for boandt] meeetitggs andl heariingss.

Miscelldinoegsls $ 117999065

The ambulawee contractt, tmarsféeraetd froom the Pitdojectt Healtdh
Diivisibon, reimbunsess privesee ambuolanece companicss for tooars—
portingy indiigparit clibartss.

Equipmentt  $§ 1,000

A filingy cabimet;, calculkstbor amdl code-asphdmare.




HUMAN SERVEUES

HQALE'H PROTECTION DIVISIDBN EMERGENCY COE@MHNWM FUND
EXPENDITURE SUMMARY
1979-30 1980-81 1981-82 198283
Classifiicaiiion ACTUAL ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET
Persmudl Servicess 0 0 0 o
Materialss & Servicess 0 0 4152955 2333112
Capitdl Outlbyy 0 0 a 0
Total $ 0 (s ols 4152955 [ 2333
RESOURCE SUMMARY
. 198283
Resouroe Descriigiiom BUDGET
Dedlicateeld Revenues
Telbphhoae Excise Tax $ 233332
Total g “i4

This budget: repussesiss the Comty'ss shame of 911 andl EMS expemssss.

611l - Profiesssanakl Servicess

These are the costs associbaddd witth the 911 amdl EMS
emergmeyy  dispmtthh sysénm:

EMS $ 105,5033
2LL 127.3089
$ 233,332

C-4%



HUMAN SERVICES
. HEALTH PROTECTION
DkS EMERGENCY COMMNNIGATIONS FUND
REQUIREMM ENT DET AIL

1981-82 1982-83
CODE OBJECT TITLE BUDGET BUDGET
PERSONAL SERVICES
510 FULL TIME 0 0
520 PART TIME 0 0
540  OVERTIME 0 0
550 PREMIUM 6 0
570 FRINGE 0 0
TOTAL SALARIES WAGES & FRINGE BHNERITS § 05$ 0

EXTERNAL MAYEERINIS AND SERVICES
611  PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 415,295 233,312
0

612 PRINTING AND REPRODUICTION 0
613  UTILITES 0 0
614  COMMUNIGATIONS 0 0
615 INSURANCE 0 0
616 EXTERNAL DATA PROCESSING 0 0
617 EQUIPMENT RENTAL 0 0
618 REPAIRS AND MMINTENANGE (] 0
620 POSTAGE 0 0
621 OFF ICE SUPPL IES 1] 0
622 IANITORIAL SUBBLIES 1] (9]
623 OPERATING SUBPLIES o 0
624  MINOR EQUIPMENT AND TOOLS 0 0
625 CLOTHING AND UANIFORMES 0 0
626 MAINTENANCE SUHBBLIES 0 0
627 FOOD 0 0
631 EDUCATION AND TRAVEL 0 0
633 LOCAL TRAVEL AND MILEAGE 0 0
651 SPACE RENTALS 0 0
659  MISCELLANEOUS ] 6
0 (]
0 0

INTERNAL SERVICE REIMBURSENENTS
940 INDIRECT COSTS 0 0
950 DATA PROCESSING SERVICES 0 0
960 MOTOR POOL SERVICES 0 0
970 BUILDING MANAGEMVENT SERVICES 0 0
990 OTHER INTERNAL SERVICES 0 0
TOTAL MAATERIALS AND SERVICES $ 415,295 $ 233,312
CAPITAL OUTLAY

710 LAND 0 0
720 BUILDINGS 0 0
730 OTHER IMPROVENEINTS 0 0
740 EQU IPHENT 0 0
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY S 0S 0
TOTAL REQWIREMENT $ 415,295 $ 233,312

C 4@



HUMAN SERVICES
MENTAL, HEALTH
MENAGHER:  Elizzdisthn C. Brumettcs, PhlD.

DIVISION SUMMARY
GENERAL | FEDERAUSTNIEE ROAD

EXPENDITURES FUND FUND FUND OTHER TOTAL
Persanmmdl Servioess $ 1264994 [§ 24341177 | $ o] $ 018 2.55606,67]
Materidss & Serpvibess 8,63%% | 10,777834499 0 ol 10,78510855
Capitall Ourtliay 14882 4 2277 0 0 5,708

“Total |s 1360022 |§1322163233]s ols 0 |§13,335%342535
GENERAL | FEDERAUSIPEE ROAD .

RESOURCES v NG iy OTHER TOTAL
Qperativoahl Revenuge $ 29,0800 | $ 015§ 0 |$ 0 |$ 29 .(9U0
Disdlicatedd Revence 0| 11637387 0 0 | 1163873887
Gemerall Revemee 1074 | 1.,35/80866 0 0 1 /8554438

Total s 1362 $.113122155823$|s 0 |s 0 | $13,35334335

PURPOSE STATEMENT

ORS Chaptar 430 authorizess Nhiltmonak County to proviilie or to contuaeit fair care,,
toopammeartt, trdindag and rehabiliiaaoion serviomss for people: with mmmtal disabilityy
due to: memtal ilbmsss, alodidisiem, drugy abuse, meEmitall refoxddsivion or other deve=—
opmentall disabilifyy. ORS 107 authoriizes the County to prouide comeilidsivion servirTss
to coupless filligg for diworce amd cansultdiion to courtss im chilli custbdily cases.

ORS 126 authoriires the Countyy to proiiide a guardiaan and/oxr conserwabor o mearttallls
imaompetcatt persors im need of sucddh serviimss.

Cansisttent with those stattubss, the purpaose of the Niamtal Health Divisdon is to:
- assistt the compumityy to assesss the neadl for nmmtall healthh serviaass;
- assisit the conmmumityy to plan, develbpp and fumd needizdl servicess;
- proviide those essentiid]l nemtall healtth, concilibskdon, public guardiban amd
conserwtbor servibmss whidh cannot be prowiiddd by the priwte sectmy; and
- pomitor and evaludte publidyy fumdksl serwibess to assure efifuttyoe, effitedant
servibpss to approximdtbly 20,0 people. -

c-4A7



HUMAN SERVICGHES
MENTAL HEALTH

DIVISION SUNAAMEYY

WORK PLAN BESCRIPTION

County stafff, withh assissianee fioom broadiHasedd commumityy plkemibgy growps,
wiilll dewvelbpp commrellmmwe meemtall healthh serwibee plams,, wiilll pnmmbe stalce

R fzferil Pordis B2 sdppsct thoss pesid med Wil roegeihalo Gad mosilos
contrzatks wiithh 60 commumﬂyy prowiddrr agenmfess for a brasdi mmgge of moemtall
healtth servitcsa. Poblicc Guardiban Progrmam — amd

Négritall Hemltth Climicss wiilll prowiilde some essentibd] serwibess to those unables
to obtaiin serwitess thoogdh the privegee sectmr.

MAJOR CHANGES FROM LAST YEAR

Commuunity Niental Healtth Cemterss and the Publicc Inebritate Projieat, fovrmenyy
directlyy fedenadlyy fumdizdl, are now incdidd@dd as contmaass of the Nesdial
Healdt, Divibiond. Federall fundis floow to the State as bladk grantss and are
econtiaciedd to the County for subcontwaxt to the appropribaée PEOVHIPLS -

Dammsdh Htapitall Bed Reductioon Projectt prowiidss a signiffdsant M%g
in contiagiedd Commwmity Support Serviamss for the chronicdlyly mesfally iilfl-

Ciivih Held and detoxiffdatioion serwibess for publicc imebribasss are provitdad
by contmmatt.

Residentindl ease ptoggeam for memtallyy disdibdd is estailidisded & eontaiin ex-
pendittuess under Imvollutapyy Commiitmentt Progmam to enhance ihe Dammasd Bed

Reduetonn Prejestt, and contuwall of came and housiteg im rsom and beaif homes.:

fostaar homes amdi SRO hotelss.




HUMAN SERVICES

MENTAL HEALTH DIVISION GENERAL FUND
EXPENDITURRE SUMMARY
. 1979-80 1980-81 1981-82 198283
Classificafiom ACTUAL ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET
Persundl Servibess ol $ 30831 |§ 11958 |s 126404
Materizlis & Servicess 0 13,2260 9.02%% 81636
Capitall OGuttlay 0 118 0 1,482
Total $ 0§ 3222860 |[$ 128,59%*!8 136,612
RESOURCE SUMMARY Puiblicc Guardiban pregraam only .
L 198283
Resowrce Descrigiizm BUDGET

Operationad L Revemuss

kéantall Healtth Fees - Patieatt $ 12,000
Publicc Guemrdiban Fees 17,0880
Generall Revemms $ 107,612
Total $ 1364612

Fer FY B82-83 the Family

Servicess prggaem has beem moved to tine E%@rt’f-ﬁ@nt of
Justitee Servicsss. ) :




HUMAN SERVICES
MENTAL HEALTH

DHS GENERAL

REQUIREMENNT DETAILL

CODE

510
520
540
550
570

OBJECT TITLE

FOSSONAL SEHRVICHES
FULL TIME

PART TIME
OVERT i ME
PREMIUM

FRINGE

FUND
1981-82
BUDGET
96,233
0
0

494
22,500

TOTAL SALARIES WAGES & FRINGE BRNEFITSS 119,573 $

611
612
613
614
615
616
617
618
620
621
622
623
624
625
626
627
631
633
651
659

940
950
960
970
990

EXTERNAL MRAEERIALS AND SERVICES
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
PRINTING AND REPRODUCHION
UTILTIIES
COMMNNIGATIENSS
INSURANCE

- EXTERNAL DATA PROCESSING

EQUIPMENT RENTAL

REPAIRS AND MMAINTENAMNEE
POSTAGE

OFFICE SUMPLIES
JANITORIAL SUMRLIES
OPERATING SURPLIES
MINOR EQUIPMENT AND TOOLS
CLOTHING AND URNIFQRMS
MAINTENANCGE SUBRRLIES
FOOD

EDUCHTION AND TRAVEL
LOCAL TRAVEL AND MILEAGE
SPACE RENTALS
MISCELLANEOLES

INTERNAL SERVICE REIMBURSENHNTES

INDIRECT COSTS

DATA PROCESSING SERVICES
MOTOR POOL SERVICES
BUILDING MANMCHMEINT SERVICES
OTHER INTERNAL SERVICES

TOTAL MEATHRINIS AND SERVICES

710
720
730
740

CAPITAL OUTLAY
LAND
BUILDINGS
OTHER [MPROVENHINTS
EQUIPMENT

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY

TOTAL REQUIREMENT
C -50

1,417

= sl
[ ]
) =3
(=X ==

L.
&8
cocoo

OCOOQQOOOOCO%

1,788

[= =l

1982-83
BUDGET
94,827
0

0
264

31,403
126,494

5600
970
0

5

Is
58
Ca
cooo

[=N=NoleNeN-leNeN-N-NolloNe)

2,36

OO O

86336

1,482

1,482
136,412



HUMAN SERVEKJIES

MIENTAL HEALTH GENERNIL. FUND
PERSONNEL DETAIL
79. | 80- | 81- | 82- 198283

Adimiriistragiveve Spec 1 1 1 11 1 23480 | $ 7,857 |$ 31.3%%

Financitdl Spec 1 0 0 1 1 22,384 7,704 30,568

Offitec Asssistbartt 2 3 4 3 1 13,2177 4,776 17.99%83
| Progyaam Niamagerxr 1 2 2 2 1 290.88538 9 A6 39,2234

Fimamncizdl Techniddan 0 1 0 0

ManriaggdFaanlyly Comoselar 6| 4! 6} 0

Offficee Asssistaatt 1 2 1 o 0

Offfitee Asssistoarit 4 1] 1 11 0

Regulaxr PartFiMme

Offitee Aessistoartt 2 0] 0 0 1 5439 | $ 2,298 | $ 7,732

Offitee Aswistoartt 1 0 0 1 0

FULL TE ' Total 15| 14715 5 943277 | § 314083 | § 126,983

PART TIME 0 0 0

OVERTIME 0 0 0

PREMIUM 264 1] 264

TOTAL 95,0841 (s 31,4083 |$ 126,4044
NOTES
510 - Fwll Tiome $ 94,8977

611 - Professsannhl Servicess

$ 500 - priveaee legall servitess.

730 - Gther Improemerits $I114822
Thiss is for cappetingg and drapes.

The reductioon of tem (10) positidoss repmsesmts the tremsffer of the
Familyy Servicess pregrzam to the Departomenit of Justitee Serviamsss.




HUMAN SERVKTIES

MENTAL HEALTH DIVISSION/(@ERNISS

FEDEMIL/STAREE FUND

EXPENDITURESUMMARY
1979-8D 1960-§1 14981-82 1982-83
Classification ACTUAL ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET
Persmal]l Servicess $ 2,@BUE6T7 |$ 2,207)661 | $ 3.2304994 | $ 24341777
Maeridis & Serwvicess 5,.3065535 6,335 2799 7.,0035911 10,7784 189.9
Capiitall Ouitkey 21,0855 3,905 29,7483 42977
Total § 74722067 |§ 9,1&7.33585 |g 10.277388 |$13. 201683833
RESOURCE SUMMARY
o s 1982613
Ressdwrct! Descripiiion BUDGET
Dedicatedd Revampss
Statee Admiinistragioion $ 3860894
Statee Néatall & Ematiomal]l Diisabilithedss 5, 2738227
Statee Miartall Retandddivigi)delepmentaital Disabiilitides 2,292, 4386
Statee Alcoholl & Drug 2,9541,0000
2145 Alcoholl 455 0000
Schooll Fees 118,000
Titke XIX 154,440
Gemerall Revenmpss © 1.,5780866
Total s 13,206:8333

For FY 82-&% the diwisidon has contmaxédd out the operatidnn of the Hoopex
Detox Centerr. The Familly Servicess pmgram has beem trandéeredd to the
Departimentt: of Justicee Serviicess.

The divisionn anticipatess transféeriigg the operatibnn of the Schooll Nfdital
Health pregisam t@ a privaite agengy prior to the 82-88 schoeoll yeai-
FY 82-833 budgett for this pmpgzam is $2268HL.

The




HUMAN SERVICES
- MENTAL HEALTH

REQUIREMENT DETAIL

CODE

510
520
540
550
570

OHS FEDGRAI/STATE PROGRAM FUND

OBJECT TITLE

PERSONAL SERVICES
FULL TIME

PART TIME
OVERTIME
PREMIUM

FRINGE

1981-82
BUDGET

2,303855
700
50,7773
60, 144

587 1222

1982-83
BUDGET

1,808,9968
0
2,455

57 08
568 Gtk

TOTAL SALARIES WAGES & FRINGE BBINEFITSS 3,23@404h $ 24341777

61l
612
613
614
615
616
617
618
620
621
622
623
624
625
626
627
631
633
651
659
690

946
950
960
970
990

EXTERNAL NRYHRIALS AND SERVICES
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
PRINTING AND REPRODUICTION
UTILIIES
COMMMNNIGATIONS
INSURANCE
EXTERNAL DATA PROCESSING
EQUIPMENT RENTAL
REPAIRS AND MMAINTENANCE
POSTAGE
ORFICE SUMPLIES
JANITORIAL SUHPLIES
OPERATING SUFHLIES
MINOR EQUIPMENT AND TOOLS
CLOTHING AND UNIFORMES
MAINTENANE SURPLIES
FOOD
EDUWCMTION AND TRAVEL
LOCAL TRAVEL AND MILEAGE
SPACE RENTALS
MISCELLANEOWSS
DRUGS

INTERNAIL SERVICE REIMBURSENINTES
INDIRECT COSTS

DATA PROCESSING SERVICES

MOTOR POOL SERVICES

BUILDING MANNGHIVEINT SERVICES
OTHER INTERNAL SERVICES

TOTAL MWTHIRIALS AND SERVICES

710
720
730
740

CAPITAL OUTLAY
LAND
BUILDINGS
OTHER [MPROVENEINTS
EQUIPMENT

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY

TOTAL REQUIREMERNT
C-53

6,480 4244
20,41%

0

34,640

0

0

500
1,915
8,952
15,799
1,800
27,7125
150
5,068k
0

10, 185
12, 150
33,760
33,080
13,387
43,233

0

0

1,300
21,&%7
142, 125
119,645

10,442, 1322
16,426
5,331
29,706

0

0

0

800
1,375
12,878
0

1,080
200

0

o
1,938
12,300
36,133
25,108
6.211%
35,100
0

1,, 854
15,396
123,402
4,7

$ 7,0835511 $ 10,7784499

0

0

. '

29,7TA3
$ 29,43 $
$ 10,278,728 $

0
0
0

4,277y
4.,227]7

13,2116,3833



oLl

g‘m 5

FEDERAL/SIZATE: FUND

=F3

]
Position Title 8- 1B% 152 Base Fringe iy
- Administrativere Aewsistzarts- [ L | L 1) 1 |§ 1979 | $ 6,541 | 26,6355
Pigsind 2l Spes WL 2 12t 1t 24 WR7 7,97 FALE)
Hunen Serviaess Tedmioiani~ | 8 | 6 21 1 13,854 5 4438 19,2772
Méentall Heemltth Aidie - o|of ofe 79,7086 26,1722 105,398
Méanitall Heemltth AssiiGingne- 0 |0} 014 243,951 76 &2 320,5711
Mfentall Heemltth Assecidtesed o |of of 7 1777831 55,1441 232,872
Mfentall Heemltth Atteerthamnit:- 4 | 3] 2]3 58 4830 17,8946 76 3855
Néenitall Hemltth ddi 0o |1]| 1)1 21 75577 7 305 29,0722
Offfibee  Aessi steartt 13 {15 (14|15 2037783 68,3277 272 38055
OWRsician Boamdl CEerte—-'. | 4 | 2| 0} 1 41,02 S 11340 52,5710
Progranm Develdppmest 9 |10 51 7 154,335 47 99111 202.23%6
Prograam Mimagmwnt spetle |2 | 2| 1] 2 59 A6 17,538 76 9834
Prognam Nkmager I)\- 3|5 4f 2 55,750 17,1959 72,940
Prograam Nbmager oo 011 35.A42 9,840 45,2532
Proggnam Mimager 3&- 101 1)1 40 (06D 11,3976 51 AU
Proguan SSpepe 6 [4] 4| 4 100,996 30,9884 1319660
Psychiatiridic Nur 4 2| 3|4 81,3415 25 3710 1071855
| Senior Nemitall Health @ lolo;io|3 78 SF6K 25 67 1044711
.l e s . bl Il e B e @l 104/
O G I id
Ot @@ ek i
o @n@ '-‘:Q; 2
1 |r{o0]o0
) 212} 1]o0
Det 'ti%ﬁ@erisixor' LA QT O
Food.-&ervitee Workar =t [~@* @O}
Hwnan Servicess mmnz\ 18 |18 4( 0
Imvollurthayy Commiit. Imwee t’j\,, 4 5 6| O
L. PR 2 {1{0|0
Néaritall Hemltth Svs Coomdif~ | 3 |15 | L| 0
Néoiitall Hemltth Spec Hf— 1 |4 o0jo0
Néarital Heamlth Spped= 22 |20 | o} 0
Nursiingy Serviaess Supvi:- 1 (2] 1]0
Offfitee Assistantt I} 515) 2|0
Offfitee Assistamtt ﬁ: 4 |2} 0]o0
Qffficee Assisthantt 2 2 10
Prograam Develbppnmextt T 1 0 LiO
mm&mm i ot 8 Y B
Psydhn&tm&?@r 0 0 110
Rmd‘«{s. 4 |5] o0lo
**Familly Svs Positionss tramgfeired| to [Dept of Justjice Servicess

C-54




HUMAN SERVICES

NERINIAL HEALTHE/GRANES FEDERMAI/STARE FUND
PERSUNINEL DETAIL
79- |80- |81- | 82- 1982-83
Position Title 80 |81 |82 | 83| Base Fringe Total
REGULAR PART-THME
Néerttall Healtth Xsssbsea olol| ol7|$ e6Ou8% (s 20847 | 8030
Proguam Disselopmusit Spedfs-| 0 | 0| 0f 2 22 Sxen 7,308 30 262
e Psychiatriic Nurse o213 32,395 10, 1ep 42 544
JU| PhysieimBoardaertl ol2]2]2 #. Baw | 12,828 55,9333
Mt gd ABE AfENI T coomsseboy =] Q10" o 1-O*e
@usuﬂm 1|1 2]o0
i = - ANE R _E!-ﬁ w40
Wumam Servioes Assisteaid( |15 (15 [18] 0
Involunthayy Commiit.. inwes#,k 2 2 0j O
Néritall Health Sves Comrdfs| 0 | 2| 0] 0
Miantz Heet HhhSgget. 2 diter @O0
Nursiigg Servicess 00| 1j0
Offficee Mewisthait ;8 1|11 2|60
Qifficee Assistbant Y- oo} 3o
RS~ 32| 8]0
NINE MONTi FUNDED
Mitiall ealtin Associatgis~ | 0 | 0| 917 1253003 37 A6 162,719
CHfficee Kessistanit 3], oo} 1}1 11,258 4,226D 15,589
vy |  Programm Superviseo olo]| 111 19,7659 6,308 26,0677
Ereergereyy Méetiicall Tecfy( o|lof 6o
ONE MONTH FUNDED
Human Servicess Tedh 0 0] 51 0
Invellntasyy Commiit Imvestt | O | 0 3| O
fnvollun Commiit Imwess (50%) | 0 | 0| 2[ O
Meritall Healtth Sves Coord o{0] 9|o
MH Servicess Coordl (50%) olo]| 2|0
Méerttall Jemltth Spec 1 oloj 3/0
Méeritall Healtth Spec 2 0| 0{10] 0
Mderttall Healtth Spec 2 (75%) | 0 [ 0 1] O
THREE MONTH FUNDED
Hunmn Servicess Assisthaxtt 0 0 6| 0
SEX MONTH FUNDED
Prograam Niamager 1 0ojo0} 1{0
*Transfeeredd to DIS Foed
**Familyy Svcs positienss tyansiferrpd 46 Dys




HUMAN SERVEIES

MIENTAL Hm'%cmm FEDERAL/SISNE FUND
PERSONINEL L
e 79- | BU- | 81- [82- . 108283
FLEVEN MONTH FUNDED
Mental Fealtth Aide 010 710
Mieutall Healtth Assistbartt 00 |16 |0
Mpiita? Haealll Xeesoidto nlao 710
Senienr MNéental Healtth Spec 00 30
FULL TIME Total  |oe | 14518097 |5 1,8059685s 568000018 23740088
PART TIREE 0 0 0
OVERNMEE 2 AFS 594 3,08
PRERMIIM 57 I8 0 57,089
TOTALSs 1.%65,301134% 568,6654 |$ 2,483_%1]277
NOTES




HUMAN SERVIXIHES
MENTAL HEALTH DIVISSONI/RANTTS FEDERAL/SMTE FUND

NOTES

510 - FulliFfimme $1,3059688
The redincticon im perssomell refibetss the implementatdon of the
reclkssifiCitatrion plan and the contmattiglg out of the H@open: Detox
puEyaam.

6LlL - Professidoahl - Servicess $010.,44221332
The substamtihbd]l increesse im requestss is due to anm imfflo of new statte
and fedemdl furdls for speciffidc programs, ie.., Dammmsdh Bed Reductibon,
fediencd]l fundis now comimyg thomghh County for memtall healtth centeunss,
Pulblicc: Imebritdée Progyaem amd Detox.

MED $ 3,953,6600

- Commumityy Némitall Healtth Cemtenss $ 16543687
- Communidyy Support Servicess for chromic-
allly meatallly illl penssorss 1.,010,3%99°
- County-widie CrisitéRRappitcte Servibess 234, 25%6
/ ~ Growp Home Servicess for chonicallyy
/,/ memtallyy illl pewswors 51,063
- Onitpationit meemitall healtth serwitess for
chiliticen and Eamiliess 3433535
~ ~ = Day trcaatment amdl residiantiadl servibess
to persuns reffsredd by the PSEB 125,341
/" - Residentibh]l Care 533,332
MR/DD $2,07&%9977 .
- Growyp Traiirihpg Homes $ 294 55465
- Groyp Came Homes 152,928
- Semii-linkdppeddant liiiheg 92,7088
- Work Actiwiiyy Cemtenss 7310016
- Paremit Traiiribgg 72 QD
- TMR Pragyoam 368,990
- Presdimuis 191,708
- Acttiwiiyy Cemter Transportodicion 129,387
- Temporayy Respitce Came Servitess 4,544
Case Nbmagementt 139,179

Alcdm@llmnggs $3,68892360
- Outpaticartt serwitess for aladhodissm amd

alaolinll abuse serwitess to 2,971l perssorss $ 757.3241
- Residentibdl came serwicess for aledhdilsmam '

and alkbodiwl abuse senwitess 536,557
- Residentibh]l cane serviiees for drug abusenss

serwibess to 84 persorss 252 4280
- Oupatientt serwitess for drug abusensss to

1,[13% persomss 845,350
- DUII Diiversd@on 242,223
- Detox contmaatt 1,051 3800

= ConsullGdtdon 1m the dewsdppresmkfipieienen-
tatioon of two fedewdl commumityy nremtall

healtth centass $ 4,16%
- Intmfface the Statce & County imBonmatiéoon
SYRERTS $ 2,600

- Proviilde profésssdonahl experttise and manage-—
ment consulttdatdon im the amsm of orgamizza-
tiiorall devaldpmpment $ 2,63

C-&7




HUMAN SERVIKIS
MENTAL HEALTH/GRANTS FEDERAL/STAATE FUND

NOTES

651

652

990

740

- Psychiatrid ¢ Consultaicomn

-~ Physiciann $ 50,320
- Muree practitioncy @, B
-~ Integpnogéer for deaff 1,228

~- Quoeupatiomah]l ThHerapistt &
Psychollagjsct 25 A8
- Work stngddy stogftmrtt 5,95
- MCCAA Learmingg Center Comtractt 4 3010
- Janitomyadl serwitess 3,77

- Paymentss t@ hospitrdis for treatmrestt
of residemiss alleggdiyyy meentallyy illl
held im preecwmitimant statinss $502,4837

Space Remtalks $ 25,1083

Space for the Southeastt Méentall Frealtth Climitc at tihhe Grace 0. Peck
Heal th Cemiter .

Miscellinceusis $ 6.2

Dliscrationagry fundis for clicnit use im complibance witlh ORS 426.5000
(socializatibion, feodl, reat, etc.))

Other Intermall Servibess $ 4,77

Servitee reiindbuseemant to the Healtth Protesticon Divisioof/dbb {(GF).

Equipmentt $ 4,227
(1) desk dnd chmir
(1) cassettée comibinaticmn
(1)) calkoulhsbor
(1) cassettée receivesr
(1) typewriteer
(6) bookcassss

55@ - Pregmiom Pay $ 57.08%0

Indidéss dollkass setassdde for wage settidmmeantss -

623 - Qperatingg Suppliess $110880

The decieasee forom FY 81-82 is due to the contmetirigg out of Detomx.

627 - Food $119388

The decuiensee ficom FY 81-82 is due to the contmutingg out of Detomx.




HUMAN SERVICES

SPECIAL SERVICES DIVISICON/EINGEFIBIID MANOR GENERAIL FUND
EXPENDITUMRE SUMMARY
- 19798 1980-81 1981-82 198283
Classiflication ACTUAL ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET
Persannll Servibess $ 1,a0m72485]| $ 7672498 | § 0|3 0
Materiais & Servicess 1477225 53,9910 0 0
Capitall Outlay 0 0 0 0
Total $ 1,07774400 |$ 821, IBDF* $ 0%\ 8 0
i h it Ao
HUMAN SERVICES
SPECIAL SERVICES DIVISION/COIRRECTIONS HEALTH GENERAIL. FUND
EXPENDITURE SUMMARY
. 197980 1980-81 198182 1982863
Classification ACTUAL ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET
Personnll Serwvioess $ 358,621 | $ 4116009 | $ 0 $ 0
Materialss & Servicess 74 &7 486,000 0 0
c‘mm @liﬂa%f 814 1,@93 0 1]
Total $ 43411085 | 8992538 |g 0*i 8 o*

HUMAN SERVICES

¥copbingsd with Commumityy Heelatth Servicess Diivisidan

SPECIAL SERVICES DIVISIONWGURRECTIONS HEALTH GRANT

FEDERMI/STATE FUND

EXPENDITUMRE SUMMARY
— 19798 1980-81 198182 1982-63
Classilicatitom ACTUAL ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET
Persandl Serwitess $ 1287221 |$ 1253007 o|s$ 0
Materiaks & Servicess 20,997 17334 0 0
Capitall Ouwitlay 2,821 0 0 0
Total $ 152400 |¢ 1426681 |s 0is 0

C -=9




HUMAN SERVICES

SPECTAL SERWICESS DIVISITON/EAMILY SERVICES GENERAL FUND
= XPENDITURE SEWTARY
ol 1979-80 193041 1961182 1982-83
Classification ACTUAL ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET
Personmall Servicess $§ 240,055 | $§ 200,311} $ 01}$ 0
Materialss & Servicess 5, @ 6,1191D 0 o
Capiitall Ouitlay 9T 0 0 0
Total s 246,333 |g 206,7231 |g 0¢§ o*
' *coniinedd with Niental Healtth Divisidon
HUMAN SERVICES _
SPECIAL SERVICES DIVISIOMPHBIICC GUARDIAN GENERAL FUND
XPENDITURE SEMIARY
1979-80 198,811 19601-82 198283
Classificaditen ACTUAL ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET
Persanal Servicess $ 76,6841 $ 1083580 | $ 01} 0]
Materialss & Serviaess 8,084 7 .Q771L 0 0
Capitall Outlay 96L 118 0 0
Tatal $ 85,695 |s 115,59 |s 0*|s o*

HUMAN SERVICES

*combiired] witth Nbemtall Healtlh Divisionn

SPECIAL SERVICES DIVISION/HQOPER DETOX FEDERA/STATHE FUND
EXPENDITURE SUINARY
- 1979-80 19EDIB1 T 198268
Cissifictition ACTUAL ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET
Persamall Servicess $ 812331 $ 812,455 | $ 01!$ 0
Néaterialks & Servicess 210,178 2486609 o 0
Capitall Outlbay 0 719 0 0
Taiidi ] 1,00228092 ¢ 10000,8833 $ O*ls 0

*cambinedd withh Nienfal Healthh Divistoni(ZGamtsts



HUMAN SERVICES

SPECIAL SERVICES DIVISIONEO®D STAMES FEDERMI/STATE FUND
EXPENDITUMESUMMARY '
; : : 1979-8D 1980-81 1981-82 1982-83
Classificaiion ACTUAL ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET
Persomall Servicess $ 220,240 | $ 2359388 | $ 0ls 0
Materialss & Servicess 5522710 60,3711 0 0
Capitdl Ouwitly 0 0 0 0
Total $ 2753300 | § 296,599 |g 0*|s 0

HUMAN SERVICES

*combinedd withh Commumityy Healthh Servicess Divistidn/(ZEaatss

GENERAL FUND

SPECIAL SERVICES DIVISION/HEALTH SANITATION
PENDITLRESUMMARY
: 197980 1980-81 198182 198283
Classificatiion ACTUAL ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET
Persumall Serviaess $ 452,533 |$ 484 11001 0ls 0
Maeridis & Servicess 1049944 93,9945 0 0
Capitall Outhay 652 1,608 0 0
Total § 557,71D9 |sg 579,715 |3 0*|§ o*
¥combinedd withh Healtth Protectifnn Diivisibnn
HUMAN SERVICES
SPECIAL SERVICES DIVISION/YINMBORAKGORY GENERAL FUND
EXPENDITURESUMMARY
1979-89 1980-81 198182 1982-83
Classificafiom ACTUAL ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET
Persmmll Servicess $ 268,3977 $ 325 3655 01ls (]
Niaterialks & Servicess 74 G9%3 60,4034 0 0
Capital Ouitlay 13,0786 1,0033 0 0
Total s 356,11l |g 387,052 |g 0*g o*

*combimedd witin Healtth Protectionn Divisidoon




HUMAN SERVIGIISS
MPATEGIEINEINDT  INERCOAENENTT

GENERAL FUND

1973-80 1980-81 198182 198283

Classification ACTUAL ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET
Persamall Servicess $ 34,5655 |$ 0 0 0
Materialks & Servicess 90,1455 0 0] 0
Capita]l Outtlay 6,308 0 0 0
Total s 131,008 |§ 0 0 0

HUMAN SERVIUIIES

*Fundiel OTO

PROIFCT HEALTH DIVISQOHWYMEDCSNID DEMOMNSTRATIOW

FEDERAL/STAERE FUND

EXPENDITURRE SERRIASY
1902 1eEma1 108182 198280
Classification ACTUAL ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET
Persomall Servicess $ 0 $ 0 0 0
Ndaeeriaddis & Servioess 0 14356644 0 e
Caypitadl Ouitlay 0 0 0 0
Total $ 0 |s 1ARS0684 0 0
HUMAN SERYVICIHS
SPECIPAL SERVICESS DIVSTON AR ISIRPRADNON GENERAL FUND
EXPENDITURE SURRIARY
100780 1980-81 1981-82 190263
Classification ACTUAL ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET
Persomall Servicess $ 75 el $ 116,9722 0 1]
Maeridis & Servicess 3,838 8. 9083 0 1]
Cappitall Quitlay 0 0 0 0
$ 79 A2 $ 125,875 0 0

Total




DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

. [COMMUNITY HEALTH

SERVICES DIVISI

PROJECT HEALTH

DIVIS ION
HUMAN SERVICE:S\
ADBIINISTRATTION /
| HEALTH PROYECT
MCCAA DI VIS ION

/( MENTAL HEALTH

1 DIVISION

C- 63
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